
MELBOURNE MEETING MONDAY, 28 APR 2025

R1 28 Apr 2025 | Mornington | The Big Screen Company Mdn Plate
Distance: 2000m | Class: Mdn	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $27,000
11:30 AM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 405854
	 2	 5887
	 3	 8
	 4	 055
	 5	 802820
	 6	 73
	 7	 465329
	 8	 462325
	 9	 63
	10	 834
	11	 558532
	12	 751
	13	 45843
	14	 78023

KAVAL
YIANNI
AFRICAN MOON
BISMARCK
DALI’S PICASSO
MR YUM CHA
INSPIRED CHOICE
JUDGE JENNI
CHAUSSETTE
HERE COMES RUBY
NEW ROMANCE
OAK BEACH
ROTATING SOUL
TEAM HEIST

59.5
59.5
59
59
59
59
57.5
57.5
57
57
57
57
57
57

3
1
7
10
17
9
2
15
16
5
12
11
14
8

J BOWDITCH
T PREBBLE  1.5 
R MC LEOD
J NOONAN
R T TREMSAL
ZAC SPAIN
NEIL FARLEY
C NEWITT
MS C HEFEL
T STOCKDALE
D MOOR
P MOLONEY
J CHILDS
J MOTT

M & L KAVANAGH
R J BLACKER
CAREY/WALKER
G THOMPSON
K SOUTHEY
J WARREN
AMBER HENDRY
L SMITH
M KENT
M M LAURIE
J EDWARDS
J T CONLAN
K & K KEYS
J MCARDLE

4
4
3
3
3
3
4
4
3
3
3
3
3
3

G
G
G
G
G
G
M
M
F
F
F
F
F
F

NZ
NZ
AUS
NZ
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
NZ

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

	 9-�0�-0-0
	 4-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 3-�0�-0-0
	 5-�0�-2-0
	 2-�0�-0-1
	14-�0�-1-2
	 9-�0�-2-1
	 2-�0�-0-1
	 3-�0�-0-1
	 6-�0�-1-1
	 2-�0�-0-0
	 5-�0�-0-1
	 5-�0�-1-1

$9,825
$2,975
$800
$3,135
$11,280
$5,250
$19,355
$20,302
$2,960
$6,590
$11,070
$1,925
$15,075
$13,310

	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-1-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-1
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0

EMERGENCY
	15	 000855
	16	 670065
	17	 803036

HAYAI TSURU
CATCH A BREAK
WAR SONGS

57.5
59.5
59.5

6
4
13

C GAUDRY
S CLARKE  1.5 
--

GREG HAYES
MATT BROWN
STEPHEN FIELD

5
5
5

M
G
G

AUS
AUS
AUS

--
--
--

	 6-�0�-0-0
	13-�0�-1-0
	17-�0�-0-3

$4,475
$14,050
$12,785

	0-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-0
	4-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17

1 KAVAL Trainer: M & L Kavanagh Barrier: 3 Total: 9-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$9,825
Jockey: J Bowditch WT: 59.5 Good: 7-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b/br nz g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 6-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Almanzor Dam: Miss Three Stars J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 9-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mrs I P Kavanagh, B J & Mrs M A Vandenbergh, J Rohan, Miss K Rohan, J Rohan, Ms K Kissun, J F Brady, Mrs C L Kavanagh, Oligeorge (Mgr: Mrs C L Kavanagh) & P Briffa

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 11	14Dec24	 BEN	 turf	 1406	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 J Bowditch	 59.5	 $21	 Under The Hat	 1:24.43	 (24.39)	 6	 8	 ...... 14.......................... Well back
5 of 12	 06Feb25	 WAT	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 F W Kersley	 59.5	 $101	 Homecoming	 1:23.65	 (23.93)	 10	 11	 ..... 7¾.......................... Fair effort
8 of 8	 26Feb25	 SHS	 turf	 1600	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 F W Kersley	 59.5	 $201	 Belle Detelle	 1:37.71	 (22.69)	 3	 4	 ..... 4½...................... Well beaten
5 of 10	 20Mar25	 KYN	 turf	 1875	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 F W Kersley	 59.5	 $19	 Win Elegance	 1:59.44	 (25.13)	 2	 2	 ..... 4¾.......................... Fair effort
4 of 9	 11Apr25	 GEE	 turf	 2200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 Jye McNeil	 59.5	 $41	 Cecchetti	 2:19.82	 (24.13)	 2	 2	 ..... 1¾.........................Handy run

2 YIANNI Trainer: R J Blacker Barrier: 1 Total: 4-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$2,975
Jockey: T Prebble (a1.5) WT: 59.5 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 2-0-0-0

4yo br nz g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Ace High Dam: Miz Sinatra J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 4-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mrs C Blacker, P Arrowsmith, M McCann, S Giblin, C Koski, P Carter, T Francis, J Ryan, M Sidney, B Giudice, D Booth, I Pewtress, J Anderson, J Anderson, R Mallett, N McGuire, W 
Straford & A Shaw

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
5 of 11	 03Nov24	 MOG	turf	 1500	 G 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 T Prebble	 57.5	 $17	 Women In Uniform	 1:30.87	 (24.83)	 11	 10	 ........ 3.......................... Fair effort
8 of 14	 24Nov24	 SWH	turf	 1600	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 W Gordon	 59.5	 $18	 Track Patcher	 1:40.02	 (24.11)	 11	 10	 ..... 9¾...................... Well beaten
8 of 10	 07Dec24	 WAT	 turf	 2000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 M Salter	 56.5	 $12	 Frontline Action	 2:06.48	 (24.21)	 2	 3	 ....14¾...................... Well beaten
7 of 10	 01Jan25	 MOG	turf	 1500	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 A Mc Cabe	 59.5	 $61	 Eagle Express	 1:31.73	 (24.40)	 10	 9	 ..... 2¼.........................No excuse

3 AFRICAN MOON Trainer: Carey/Walker Barrier: 7 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$800
Jockey: R Mc Leod WT: 59 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo ch aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Puissance De Lune Dam: Sikeleli Afrika J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Wyadup Valley Farm (Mgr: T J Delroy)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
8 of 8	 10Apr25	 RAC	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 J Childs	 59	 $51	 Feeling Dusty	 1:26.39	 (--.--)	 6	 8	 ..... 9¼...................... Well beaten
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4 BISMARCK Trainer: G Thompson Barrier: 10 Total: 3-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$3,135
Jockey: J Noonan WT: 59 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b/br nz g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Almanzor Dam: Patrimonium J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Ballymore Stables (Aust) Pty Ltd (Mgr: M D Moroney), R & C Legh Racing Pty Ltd (Mgr: R P Legh), B K & Mrs J L Hill, M N McConnell, R J Atchison, V Rondla, R J Garland, S Nissen, W 
H Parkinson, L W Sauer & T Prodromou

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
10 of 12	25Feb25	 SAL	 turf	 1210	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 J Childs	 58	 $26	 Gambino	 1:11.50	 (23.03)	 7	 7	 ........ 7.......................... Well back
5 of 6	 19Mar25	 SHS	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 J Childs	 59	 $31	 The Muffin Man	 1:26.25	 (21.75)	 5	 6	 ..... 6½.......................... Fair effort
5 of 9	 08Apr25	 SAL	 turf	 1736	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 J Noonan	 59	 $21	 Cool Star	 1:47.07	 (23.63)	 3	 4	 ..... 1¼.......................... Fair effort

5 DALI’S PICASSO Trainer: K Southey Barrier: 17 Total: 5-0-2-0 Prize Money: A$11,280
Jockey: R T Tremsal WT: 59 Good: 5-0-2-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo br aus g Fav: 1-0-1-0 58+kg: 6-0-2-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Inference Dam: Vital Art J+H: 3-0-0-0 Turf: 6-0-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: G N Peters, R G N Peters, Ms C C Peters, P E Thompson, B C Wragg, M Huttley, N Huttley, Ms B Symon, W B Halliday, Ms R Jamison-Jones, Mrs P K Southey & S T Humphrys

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 12	28Feb25	 TER	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 R T Tremsal	 59	 $101	 Express Guard	 1:25.12	 (23.85)	 6	 6	 ..... 5¼.......................... Well back
2 of 8	 14Mar25	 KIL	 turf	 1612	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 Y Kamomiya	 59	 $81	 Pat’s Bro	 1:40.42	 (25.03)	 7	 7	 ..... 2¼.............................Nice run
8 of 14	 30Mar25	 SAL	 turf	 1717	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 Y Kamomiya	 59	 $101	 Scintillante	 1:48.91	 (22.97)	 13	 10	 ..... 8½...................... Well beaten
2 of 10	 10Apr25	 KYN	 turf	 1856	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 Luca Remondet	 69	 $*3.7	 Bergasun	 1:55.73	 (24.67)	 3	 2	 ..... 1¾.............................Nice run
10 of 12	25Apr25	 MOE	turf	 1600	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 R T Tremsal	 59	 $13	 Oak Beach	 1:38.42	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ........ 9.......................... Well back

6 MR YUM CHA Trainer: J Warren Barrier: 9 Total: 2-0-0-1 Prize Money: A$5,250
Jockey: Zac Spain WT: 59 Good: 2-0-0-1 Track: 1-0-0-1

3yo ch aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Shooting To Win Dam: Strum Cha J+H: 1-0-0-1 Turf: 2-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Grand Syndicates Strum Cha (Mgr: S R Leoni)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
7 of 10	 27Mar25	 ARA	 turf	 1606	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 J Fry	 59	 $5.5	 Wimmera Star	 1:36.91	 (24.13)	 3	 3	 ........ 5.........................No excuse
3 of 11	 06Apr25	 MOG	turf	 1500	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 Zac Spain	 58	 $41	 Steadfast	 1:30.92	 (23.75)	 7	 4	 ..... 4¾........................ Solid effort

7 INSPIRED CHOICE Trainer: Amber Hendry Barrier: 2 Total: 14-0-1-2 Prize Money: A$19,355
Jockey: Neil Farley WT: 57.5 Good: 9-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 13-0-1-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-1-0
Sire: Impending Dam: Final Choice J+H: 1-0-0-1 Turf: 13-0-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-1-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Miss A C Hendry

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 8	 26Feb25	 SHS	 turf	 1600	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 Ms J Kennedy	 55.5	 $101	 Belle Detelle	 1:37.71	 (22.69)	 8	 7	 ..... 3¾................... Every chance
5 of 6	 13Mar25	 WAT	 turf	 1590	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 B P Ward	 58	 $17	 Bon Fete	 1:37.21	 (23.63)	 4	 4	 ..... 4¾.......................... Fair effort
3 of 8	 22Mar25	 BEN	 turf	 1606	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 Neil Farley	 57.5	 $17	 All Kinds Of Folk	 1:37.10	 (23.12)	 5	 4	 ....12¼........................ Solid effort
2 of 10	 31Mar25	 YAG	 turf	 1968	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 C Newitt	 57.5	 $17	 Cheers	 2:06.93	 (24.03)	 5	 1	 ..... 1¼.............................Nice run
9 of 11	 17Apr25	 KIL	 turf	 2000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 C Newitt	 57.5	 $16	 Donegal Soul	 2:06.66	 (23.96)	 9	 9	 ...... 12............................No show

8 JUDGE JENNI Trainer: L Smith Barrier: 15 Total: 9-0-2-1 Prize Money: A$20,302
Jockey: C Newitt WT: 57.5 Good: 8-0-2-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo br/bl aus m Fav: 5-0-1-1 56-58kg: 8-0-2-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Justify Dam: Jennifer Lynn J+H: 3-0-1-0 Turf: 9-0-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Cape Schanck Racing (Mgr: A Ottobre)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 12	 17Nov24	 DON	 turf	 1350	 G 	 Mdn	 [	12]	 D Bates	 57.5	 $*2.5	 She Flys	 1:22.45	 (24.34)	 10	 7	 ..... 4¼................... Every chance
2 of 10	 01Feb25	 KYN	 turf	 1454	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 J Fry	 58	 $*3.1	 Chase Your Dreams	 1:28.61	 (24.03)	 8	 7	 ..... 1½.............................Nice run
3 of 9	 11Feb25	 KIL	 turf	 1612	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 F W Kersley	 58	 $*2.5	 Luvya Mumma	 1:41.17	 (23.67)	 5	 6	 ..... 1¾........................ Solid effort
2 of 13	 21Mar25	 TER	 turf	 1606	 G 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 C Newitt	 57.5	 $3.4	 Compressing	 1:38.40	 (23.49)	 11	 8	 ..... 1¾.............................Nice run
5 of 9	 11Apr25	 GEE	 turf	 2200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 C Newitt	 57.5	 $*2	 Cecchetti	 2:19.82	 (24.13)	 4	 3	 ........ 4.......................... Fair effort

9 CHAUSSETTE Trainer: M Kent Barrier: 16 Total: 2-0-0-1 Prize Money: A$2,960
Jockey: Ms C Hefel WT: 57 Good: 2-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo ch aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Churchill Dam: North Sea J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mrs P Zito, Mrs R K Cichello, Mrs N C Sherar, Mrs S Zito, Mrs J Ventura, Mrs C Martin, Mrs E Haines, Mrs A Sandiford, Dr S Trist, Mrs S Coker, Mrs K Coker & Ms C Anstee

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
2 of 9	 24Feb25	 CTR	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Tri	 [	10]	 Ms C Hefel	 ---	 $--	 Azkar	 0:58.68	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ........ 1........................Barrier trial
6 of 10	 06Mar25	 RAC	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 Ms C Hefel	 57	 $8.5	 Clavel	 1:24.75	 (23.17)	 7	 8	 ........ 5................... Every chance
3 of 10	 23Mar25	 GEE	 turf	 1726	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 W Egan	 57	 $5	 Macha	 1:45.93	 (24.25)	 5	 5	 ..... 3½........................ Solid effort
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10 HERE COMES RUBY Trainer: M M Laurie Barrier: 5 Total: 3-0-0-1 Prize Money: A$6,590
Jockey: T Stockdale WT: 57 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 3-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Grunt Dam: Barrett’s Mark J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Byerley Racing Club (Mgr: Ms K M Sadler), Ms J E Sadler, D Buffett, DG Jardine, Mrs M Kilgour, N L Cartledge, N Dimitrakis, Mrs P R Tuohy, Mrs S J Arnold, Ms S Bullen, Mrs F Sands, 
Miss R M J Shea, S L Swan, J P Cunningham, L T Cottee, Ms L E Beckman, S M

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
8 of 9	 14Mar25	 CRA	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 Jye McNeil	 56	 $15	 Misty Emotions	 1:11.25	 (23.27)	 6	 4	 ..... 8¾...................... Well beaten
3 of 7	 30Mar25	 SAL	 turf	 1400	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 P Moloney	 56	 $21	 Flattered	 1:25.30	 (23.09)	 4	 3	 ........ 5........................ Solid effort
4 of 13	 15Apr25	 SEY	 turf	 1600	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 H Coffey	 57	 $5	 Gold Relay	 1:38.95	 (24.29)	 4	 4	 ..... 1½.........................Handy run

11 NEW ROMANCE Trainer: J Edwards Barrier: 12 Total: 6-0-1-1 Prize Money: A$11,070
Jockey: D Moor WT: 57 Good: 4-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b/br aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 6-0-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-1
Sire: Supido Dam: Polka J+H: 1-0-0-1 Turf: 6-0-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: B G O’Dwyer

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 6	 31Jan25	 WER	turf	 1100	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 J Noonan	 57	 $21	 Duty Calls	 1:04.83	 (23.48)	 3	 3	 ........ 5.......................... Fair effort
8 of 9	 11Feb25	 KIL	 turf	 1462	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 Liam Riordan	 56	 $8	 Fitzroy Street	 1:30.96	 (24.32)	 6	 8	 ..... 4¾...................... Well beaten
5 of 14	 28Feb25	 TER	 turf	 1600	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 Jack Hill	 57	 $19	 Star Ruler	 1:37.67	 (24.19)	 4	 6	 ........ 2.......................... Fair effort
3 of 8	 16Mar25	 YAG	 turf	 1950	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 D Moor	 57	 $9	 Vistetto	 2:09.00	 (25.51)	 2	 2	 ..... 2¼........................ Solid effort
2 of 10	 27Mar25	 ARA	 turf	 2206	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 Ms L Meech	 57	 $4.4	 Prince Pinot	 2:19.45	 (24.25)	 1	 2	 ........ 3.............................Nice run

12 OAK BEACH Trainer: J T Conlan Barrier: 11 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$1,925
Jockey: P Moloney WT: 57 Good: 2-1-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo ch aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Fiorente Dam: Harrow J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 3-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 25/04/25 (3 Days)
Owner: N J Turnbull, Mrs R Turnbull, Ms S Turnbull & Ms D Turnbull

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
7 of 7	 16May24	 RAC	 turf	 1200	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 B Mertens	 57	 $26	 Benagil	 1:13.05	 (23.33)	 7	 7	 ...... 10.........................No excuse
5 of 11	 06Apr25	 MOG	turf	 1500	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 Nadia Daniels	 53	 $31	 Steadfast	 1:30.92	 (23.75)	 9	 8	 ........ 6.......................... Fair effort
1 of 12	 25Apr25	 MOE	turf	 1600	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 P Moloney	 57	 $12	 Amanoah	 1:38.42	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 2¼...........................Good win

13 ROTATING SOUL Trainer: K & K Keys Barrier: 14 Total: 5-0-0-1 Prize Money: A$15,075
Jockey: J Childs WT: 57 Good: 5-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 3-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Soul Patch Dam: Carousel Queen J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 5-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mrs L A Keys, K M Keys, R T Deuis, M P Deuis, K L Rowbottom, Mrs R Churchill, Mrs R Churchill & P P L A Syndicate (Mgr: P Elliott), Mrs G M Frenken, H J Frenken, T Royal & 
Davique Racing (Mgr M Condon)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 11	 22Sep24	 FLE	 turf	 1800	 G 	 Open	 [	 3]	 B Mc Dougall	 56	 $61	 Hurry Curry	 1:50.87	 (23.29)	 10	 11	 ..... 2¼.........................Handy run
5 of 9	 11Oct24	 CRA	 turf	 2025	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 L Currie	 55	 $4.6	 Our Paramour	 2:07.53	 (24.83)	 9	 6	 ..... 6¼.......................... Fair effort
8 of 10	 23Oct24	 GEE	 turf	 2200	 G 	 LR	 [	 6]	 B Mc Dougall	 55	 $31	 Saint Emilion	 2:16.94	 (23.71)	 7	 9	 ....12¼...................... Well beaten
4 of 6	 19Mar25	 SHS	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 Zac Spain	 57	 $26	 The Muffin Man	 1:26.25	 (21.75)	 2	 2	 ........ 2.........................Handy run
3 of 12	 13Apr25	 TER	 turf	 1850	 G 	 Mdn	 [	11]	 Ms L Meech	 57	 $5.5	 Luckett	 1:55.95	 (23.76)	 1	 1	 ..... 3¾........................ Solid effort

14 TEAM HEIST Trainer: J Mcardle Barrier: 8 Total: 5-0-1-1 Prize Money: A$13,310
Jockey: J Mott WT: 57 Good: 3-0-0-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo b nz f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 4-0-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Tivaci Dam: Oceans Eight J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 5-0-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-1-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Redgum 2016 (Mgr: B J Clayton) & P A Johnson

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 12	 06Sep24	 MOG	turf	 1200	 S 	 Mdn	 [	12]	 J Mott	 55.5	 $18	 Standing Ovation	 1:11.19	 (23.76)	 11	 10	 ..... 4¾.........................No excuse
8 of 13	 31Jan25	 WER	turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 L Currie	 56	 $12	 Colour Blast	 1:26.61	 (25.35)	 11	 13	 ........ 7...................... Well beaten
10 of 11	20Feb25	 RAC	 turf	 1600	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 J Mott	 57	 $31	 Cleo’s Award	 1:39.92	 (24.07)	 4	 4	 ........ 5.......................... Well back
2 of 9	 23Mar25	 BAI	 turf	 1600	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 J Bowditch	 57	 $10	 Royal Dispatch	 1:38.43	 (24.28)	 4	 3	 ...... nk.............................Nice run
3 of 9	 08Apr25	 SAL	 turf	 1736	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 D Stackhouse	 57	 $6	 Cool Star	 1:47.07	 (23.63)	 4	 3	 ...... nk........................ Solid effort

15 HAYAI TSURU Trainer: Greg Hayes Barrier: 6 Total: 6-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$4,475
Jockey: C Gaudry WT: 57.5 Good: 4-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

5yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 6-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Impending Dam: Birds Of Tokyo J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 6-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Ms V H Marks-Hayes, L W L Hayes, P Hayes, Mrs K Thomson, S G Thomson, Mrs S L Rippon, A P Rippon, G P Hayes & N F Reale

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 10	27Aug24	 SEY	 turf	 1600	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 T Nugent	 57.5	 $151	 Electrozino	 1:41.87	 (24.92)	 8	 9	 ...... 12.......................... Well back
10 of 10	06Mar25	 RAC	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 Ms C Gaudray	 57.5	 $201	 Clavel	 1:24.75	 (23.17)	 10	 10	 ..... 7¾.......................... Well back
8 of 10	 23Mar25	 GEE	 turf	 1726	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 Ms C Gaudray	 57.5	 $151	 Macha	 1:45.93	 (24.25)	 6	 7	 ....10¾...................... Well beaten
5 of 7	 28Mar25	 CRA	 turf	 1600	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 Ms C Gaudray	 57.5	 $101	 Jenni You Think	 1:38.35	 (23.33)	 3	 5	 ..... 2¾.......................... Fair effort
5 of 9	 06Apr25	 MOG	turf	 2050	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 T Nugent	 57.5	 $31	 Tel Aviv	 2:08.17	 (24.33)	 7	 8	 ..... 5¾.......................... Fair effort
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16 CATCH A BREAK Trainer: Matt Brown Barrier: 4 Total: 13-0-1-0 Prize Money: A$14,050
Jockey: S Clarke (a1.5) WT: 59.5 Good: 7-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 12-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Alpine Eagle Dam: Surf Candy J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 13-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mrs L M Brown & Mrs M L Gunn Browns & Kirks (Mgr: S D Brown)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 10	 01Nov24	 KIL	 turf	 2007	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 E Pozman	 57.5	 $20	 Groshawk	 2:07.12	 (26.09)	 5	 5	 ....10¼.........................No excuse
10 of 11	15Nov24	 SEY	 turf	 2000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	11]	 L McNeil	 59.5	 $151	 Sun Gift	 2:05.83	 (24.43)	 11	 11	 ....14¾.......................... Well back
10 of 13	04Mar25	 ARA	 turf	 1600	 G 	 Mdn	 [	13]	 Liam Riordan	 59.5	 $151	 Squander	 1:36.01	 (23.72)	 9	 6	 ....11¼.......................... Well back
6 of 7	 04Apr25	 CRA	 turf	 1600	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 S Clarke	 58	 $101	 On Broadway	 1:38.53	 (24.43)	 7	 6	 ..... 6¾................... Every chance
5 of 12	 12Apr25	 WER	turf	 1600	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 S Clarke	 59.5	 $91	 Ahab	 1:37.38	 (24.63)	 7	 6	 ..... 4½.......................... Fair effort

17 WAR SONGS Trainer: Stephen Field Barrier: 13 Total: 17-0-0-3 Prize Money: A$12,785
Jockey: -- WT: 59.5 Good: 14-0-0-3 Track: 1-0-0-0

5yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 14-0-0-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-0-0
Sire: Warrior’s Reward Dam: Banditos J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 16-0-0-3 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mrs M D Field & S C Field

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 12	06Feb25	 WAT	 turf	 2000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 C Macredmond	 59.5	 $201	 Daisy May	 2:05.91	 (24.31)	 8	 10	 ....14½.......................... Well back
3 of 4	 09Mar25	 BLN	 turf	 1600	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 S Galea	 67	 $4.2	 Dream Of Ruby	 1:39.08	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 5½........................ Solid effort
10 of 10	27Mar25	 ARA	 turf	 2206	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 Sarah Field	 57.5	 $151	 Prince Pinot	 2:19.45	 (24.25)	 10	 10	 ...... 37.......................... Well back
3 of 4	 05Apr25	 ALX	 turf	 1830	 G 	 Rest	 [	 4]	 M McDonald	 63	 $6	 Eight Shout’s	 1:59.40	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 3½........................ Solid effort
6 of 6	 18Apr25	 CRA	 turf	 2025	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 T Ladd	 59.5	 $101	 Global Eclipse	 2:09.98	 (22.71)	 5	 6	 ....18¾................... Every chance
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R2 28 Apr 2025 | Mornington | David & Joanna Mdn Plate
Distance: 1500m | Class: Mdn	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $27,000
12:00 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 277375
	 2	 333493
	 3	 656579
	 4	 77
	 5	 96
	 6	
	 7	 844
	 8	
	 9	
	10	 8043
	11	 252335
	12	 292765
	13	 69522
	14	 3

GOLDEN MASK
KNUCKLE
BOLSHIE
EICHARDT
LANDMARK ALLEY
OUTDRIVE
ROSA AOTEAROA
TARZING
TOUCHDOWN
JAZZANSKI
MISS TRAMELL
ECHUCA MOAMA
LAVA DELTA
TASTE OF WINE

59.5
59.5
59
59
59
59
59
59
59
57.5
57.5
57
57
57

18
7
4
8
15
6
17
9
14
11
12
13
2
3

MS S WYNNE
L CARTWRIGHT  2 

P MOLONEY
J NOONAN
P GATT
R T TREMSAL
LIAM RIORDAN
T NUGENT
K JENNINGS
MS D KEANE  2 

BEN ALLEN
LIAM RIORDAN
A MC CABE
J MOTT

MS S L WYNNE
E MUSGROVE
C C PARRY
M M LAURIE
P STOKES
K SOUTHEY
DYLAN DUNN
C WALLER
B, W & J HAYES
D & C FEEK
A & A YARGI
R LAMING
C MCDONALD
M KENT

5
5
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
4
5
3
3
3

G
G
G
G
G
G
G
G
G
M
M
F
F
F

AUS
AUS
AUS
NZ
AUS
AUS
AUS
NZ
NZ
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

	11-�0�-2-2
	13-�0�-0-7
	11-�0�-0-0
	 2-�0�-0-0
	 2-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 3-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 3-�0�-0-0
	 6-�0�-2-2
	 6-�0�-2-0
	 5-�0�-2-0
	 1-�0�-0-1

$26,985
$19,585
$13,910
$1,425
$1,475
$0
$5,200
$0
$0
$2,815
$17,730
$12,605
$18,960
$2,160

	2-�0�-0-1
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-1

EMERGENCY
	15	 757
	16	 9767
	17	 335889
	18	 9090

CHARM NOIR
CHECK ONE TWO
EXQUISITE VISION
MOTORING SPIRIT

59
57
57.5
57.5

5
10
16
1

--
R HOUSTON  2 

T STOCKDALE
--

G BEDGGOOD
S ZAHRA
P&T TEMPLETON
CARLY COOK

3
3
5
5

G
F
M
M

NZ
AUS
AUS
AUS

--
--
--
--

	 2-�0�-0-0
	 4-�0�-0-0
	17-�0�-0-7
	 4-�0�-0-0

$1,950
$2,900
$24,475
$2,700

	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18

1 GOLDEN MASK Trainer: Ms S L Wynne Barrier: 18 Total: 11-0-2-2 Prize Money: A$26,985
Jockey: Ms S Wynne WT: 59.5 Good: 9-0-2-2 Track: 4-0-1-1

5yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 11-0-2-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-1
Sire: Starcraft Dam: Glenlearae J+H: 11-0-2-2 Turf: 11-0-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: J T Darlington, Mrs J L Darlington, Ms R J Darlington, Ms L G Laidler & Ms G D Elkan

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 9	 28Dec24	 CRA	 turf	 1600	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 Ms S Wynne	 59.5	 $18	 Leg Drive	 1:38.55	 (25.11)	 6	 5	 ..... 6¾.........................No excuse
7 of 14	 26Jan25	 MOE	turf	 1600	 G 	 Mdn	 [	13]	 Ms S Wynne	 59.5	 $5.5	 Sunny Times	 1:39.14	 (--.--)	 1	 1	 ..... 3¾.........................No excuse
3 of 7	 14Feb25	 MOV	turf	 1600	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 Ms S Wynne	 59.5	 $31	 Rip ‘n’ Rip	 1:37.87	 (23.99)	 5	 6	 ..... 6¼........................ Solid effort
7 of 8	 26Feb25	 SHS	 turf	 1600	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 Ms S Wynne	 59.5	 $41	 Belle Detelle	 1:37.71	 (22.69)	 2	 2	 ..... 4½.........................No excuse
5 of 8	 06Apr25	 MOG	turf	 1500	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 Ms S Wynne	 59.5	 $12	 Understudy	 1:32.10	 (23.32)	 7	 6	 ..... 4½.......................... Fair effort

2 KNUCKLE Trainer: E Musgrove Barrier: 7 Total: 13-0-0-7 Prize Money: A$19,585
Jockey: L Cartwright (a2.0) WT: 59.5 Good: 10-0-0-6 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b aus g Fav: 2-0-0-1 56-58kg: 2-0-0-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: War Dam: Basic Instinct J+H: 1-0-0-1 Turf: 13-0-0-7 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: M R Adriaans, Mrs L Adriaans, S McInerney, M Pedretti, Miss G De Vincenzo, R Stevens, B Gargiulo, Exset Racing (Mgr: J Bartolo), M Christodoulou, N Bogdanovski, S W Dando, T 
Alford, S Nelson, Miss K Adriaans, B Adriaans, D J L Hunter, D Saffin, A Pryor, D

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 12	 27Sep24	 CON	 turf	 1600	 S 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 Tayla Childs	 58	 $7.5	 Thinkhardandfast	 1:37.88	 (23.84)	 1	 1	 ..... 2¼........................ Solid effort
3 of 10	 26Oct24	 STA	 turf	 1550	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 M Julius	 59.5	 $5	 Final Quarter	 1:33.96	 (23.40)	 1	 1	 ........ 1........................ Solid effort
4 of 8	 08Nov24	 HAM	 turf	 2200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 T Ryan	 69.5	 $6.5	 Jenni Castelforte	 2:21.40	 (23.60)	 1	 1	 ........ 6.........................Handy run
9 of 9	 27Mar25	 RAC	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 J Noonan	 59.5	 $151	 Belcony	 1:27.55	 (23.09)	 3	 4	 ..... 9¾............................No show
3 of 11	 14Apr25	 BEN	 turf	 1406	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 L Cartwright	 58	 $19	 Squagaga	 1:23.54	 (24.51)	 8	 6	 ..... 1¾........................ Solid effort

3 BOLSHIE Trainer: C C Parry Barrier: 4 Total: 11-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$13,910
Jockey: P Moloney WT: 59 Good: 9-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo ch aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 7-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Russian Revolution Dam: Pretty Pins J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 10-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: C Parry

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 8	 18Jan25	 CRA	 turf	 1600	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 J Bowditch	 58	 $41	 Magic Princess	 1:37.97	 (24.16)	 2	 2	 ..... 3¾.......................... Fair effort
6 of 7	 14Feb25	 MOV	turf	 1600	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 Ms J Kennedy	 59	 $101	 Rip ‘n’ Rip	 1:37.87	 (23.99)	 4	 5	 ....11¾................... Every chance
5 of 8	 26Feb25	 SHS	 turf	 1600	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 Logan Bates	 56	 $101	 Belle Detelle	 1:37.71	 (22.69)	 6	 6	 ..... 3½.......................... Fair effort
7 of 9	 12Mar25	 SHS	 turf	 1600	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 Ms C Hefel	 59	 $101	 Miss Alexis	 1:37.34	 (22.35)	 7	 5	 ..... 5¾.........................No excuse
9 of 10	 29Mar25	 AVO	 turf	 1860	 G 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 A Mc Cabe	 59	 $14	 Darn Hot Miss	 1:55.40	 (25.21)	 2	 3	 ....24¼............................No show
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4 EICHARDT Trainer: M M Laurie Barrier: 8 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$1,425
Jockey: J Noonan WT: 59 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b nz g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Proisir Dam: Blushing Heights J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Carringbush Park (Mgr: M Laurie), Miss K A Brideoake & S Capsalis

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
7 of 8	 23Mar25	 BAI	 turf	 1200	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 J Noonan	 59	 $7	 Secret Elegance	 1:11.14	 (23.77)	 7	 8	 ..... 6½.........................No excuse
7 of 14	 12Apr25	 WER	turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 Lauren Burke	 57	 $20	 Wats Normal	 1:25.38	 (23.76)	 3	 4	 ........ 8.........................No excuse

5 LANDMARK ALLEY Trainer: P Stokes Barrier: 15 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$1,475
Jockey: P Gatt WT: 59 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b/br aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Ocean Park Dam: Ruud As J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Wall Street Thoroughbreds (Mgr: Dr J Kessell) & A L Starke

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
9 of 9	 03Apr25	 RAC	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 P Gatt	 58	 $51	 Zunna	 1:10.72	 (22.73)	 1	 1	 ...... 10............................No show
6 of 10	 14Apr25	 BEN	 turf	 1206	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 P Gatt	 58	 $31	 Betwitchery	 1:09.98	 (22.73)	 8	 7	 ..... 7¼................... Every chance

6 OUTDRIVE Trainer: K Southey Barrier: 6 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$0
Jockey: R T Tremsal WT: 59 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Overshare Dam: Grey Gown J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: P J Browne, P Browne & P D Browne

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................

7 ROSA AOTEAROA Trainer: Dylan Dunn Barrier: 17 Total: 3-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$5,200
Jockey: Liam Riordan WT: 59 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus g Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Dundeel Dam: Sharnee Rose J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: D J Dunn, M J Reseka, J A Kilgour, M J Maiden, Mrs C H Nash, Ocean Wave (Mgr: M J Bell), Mrs S J Price, Mrs C Lord, D Stone, G Fitzpatrick & Mrs S Keys

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
8 of 8	 01Nov24	 MOV	turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 M J Dee	 58	 $*4.4	 Spione	 1:10.10	 (23.49)	 2	 2	 ........ 7...................... Well beaten
4 of 6	 21Mar25	 CRA	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 J Noonan	 59	 $9	 Scampi	 0:59.26	 (--.--)	 3	 3	 ..... 4¾.........................Handy run
4 of 9	 11Apr25	 CRA	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 J Noonan	 59	 $7	 Ahha Ahha	 1:10.50	 (--.--)	 1	 1	 ..... 6½.........................Handy run

8 TARZING Trainer: C Waller Barrier: 9 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$0
Jockey: T Nugent WT: 59 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b/br nz g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Tarzino Dam: Coyote Miss J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: C J Waller, R Smith, I Bruce, J Tierney, J Beesley, M F Mcdonagh, M Phillips, Mrs L Phillips, P R Gould, A J Driussi, R J Cheetham, M S Burn & M A Power

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
6 of 8	 10Apr25	 CAH	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Tri	 [	 2]	 D Lane	 ---	 $--	 Somethingintheair	 0:59.92	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 2¼........................Barrier trial

9 TOUCHDOWN Trainer: B, W & J Hayes Barrier: 14 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$0
Jockey: K Jennings WT: 59 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b nz g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Almanzor Dam: Shamardal Luck J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Lindsay Park Bloodstock (S Steel), Hail Mary (L F Silk), G J Old, W Z A Leung, D Dalpozzo, V Zafferano, A Abou-Eid, N W Adams, B P Carson, J Chilcott, T Iliou, A Ng, T J Pender, H 
Moukbel, World Series Group (S Triplett), Two Of Each (Mrs A Barbadoro), Go

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
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10 JAZZANSKI Trainer: D & C Feek Barrier: 11 Total: 3-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$2,815
Jockey: Ms D Keane (a2.0) WT: 57.5 Good: 2-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Polanski Dam: Emerald Jill J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 4-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Girraween Racing (Mgr:  R Warner)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 9	 19Apr24	 CRA	 turf	 1300	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 B Mertens	 57	 $26	 Miss Rubydoo	 1:18.88	 (24.55)	 5	 7	 ..... 4¾...................... Well beaten
10 of 10	03May24	 CRA	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 J Noonan	 56	 $91	 A Book Of Days	 1:23.42	 (24.04)	 8	 10	 ...... 14.......................... Well back
2 of 9	 24Feb25	 CTR	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Tri	 [	 8]	 J Noonan	 ---	 $--	 Cavorting	 1:14.22	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ...... nk........................Barrier trial
4 of 8	 22Mar25	 BEN	 turf	 1606	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 J Noonan	 57.5	 $26	 All Kinds Of Folk	 1:37.10	 (23.12)	 3	 3	 ....14½.........................Handy run
3 of 12	 25Apr25	 MOE	turf	 1600	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 P Gatt	 57.5	 $151	 Oak Beach	 1:38.42	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 3¼........................ Solid effort

11 MISS TRAMELL Trainer: A & A Yargi Barrier: 12 Total: 6-0-2-2 Prize Money: A$17,730
Jockey: Ben Allen WT: 57.5 Good: 3-0-1-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

5yo br aus m Fav: 3-0-1-2 56-58kg: 6-0-2-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Rebel Raider Dam: Beauriphul Gal J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 6-0-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-1-2 Last Win: --
Owner: R A Rae, A T Harrison, J E Naffine, J F Naffine & M Langley Syndicates:	Four Desperates (Mgr: N Constance)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 9	 27May24	 MOG	turf	 1500	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 J Noonan	 58	 $5.5	 Cantolago	 1:31.80	 (23.95)	 7	 7	 ........ 2.......................... Fair effort
2 of 10	 16Jun24	 MOE	turf	 1623	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 P Moloney	 57.5	 $*2.7	 Golden Hips	 1:43.59	 (24.95)	 6	 5	 ..... 1½.............................Nice run
3 of 12	 29Jun24	 WOD	turf	 2050	 S 	 Mdn	 [	11]	 J Duffy	 57.5	 $*1.9	 Absolute Warrior	 2:07.97	 (24.51)	 8	 4	 ..... 4¾........................ Solid effort
3 of 11	 12Jul24	 MOE	turf	 1600	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 P Moloney	 57.5	 $*2.6	 Limerick Lady	 1:44.03	 (26.15)	 3	 3	 ........ 3........................ Solid effort
5 of 12	 22Sep24	 BAI	 turf	 1600	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 Will Price	 57.5	 $3.4	 Quafftide	 1:39.40	 (24.23)	 1	 1	 ..... 2¾.......................... Fair effort

12 ECHUCA MOAMA Trainer: R Laming Barrier: 13 Total: 6-0-2-0 Prize Money: A$12,605
Jockey: Liam Riordan WT: 57 Good: 6-0-2-0 Track: 1-0-1-0

3yo ch aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 5-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Headwater Dam: Trancing J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 6-0-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Ms N R Joyce, Felgate Holdings (Mgr: P D Felgate), C A Cooper & L Erwin

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 9	 14Oct24	 BAI	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 Liam Riordan	 56	 $8	 Continental Kiss	 1:10.98	 (23.73)	 5	 4	 ..... 6¾............................No show
2 of 10	 12Nov24	 MOG	turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 Ms J Beriman	 56.5	 $6.5	 Acheter	 1:11.49	 (23.84)	 3	 3	 ...... ns.............................Nice run
7 of 13	 21Nov24	 MOE	turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 Ms J Beriman	 56	 $7	 Proved	 1:11.62	 (23.75)	 2	 2	 ..... 7¾.........................No excuse
6 of 10	 28Mar25	 CRA	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 B Melham	 57	 $19	 Esternay	 1:24.61	 (23.44)	 1	 1	 ..... 2½................... Every chance
5 of 8	 18Apr25	 CRA	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 C Newitt	 57	 $19	 Fauci	 1:24.28	 (24.35)	 1	 1	 ..... 4¼.......................... Fair effort

13 LAVA DELTA Trainer: C Mcdonald Barrier: 2 Total: 5-0-2-0 Prize Money: A$18,960
Jockey: A Mc Cabe WT: 57 Good: 2-0-1-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo b aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 3-0-2-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Headwater Dam: Volcanic Eruption J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 5-0-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-1-0 Last Win: --
Owner: D Romanelli, Mrs A Arnhold, B Arnhold, Ms J Wilson, Miss J Romanelli, RTR Racing No 2 {Mgr S Perrett]

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 8	 25May24	 SHS	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Open	 [	 8]	 Zac Spain	 56	 $11	 Heinous	 0:57.17	 (21.82)	 6	 7	 ..... 5¾................... Every chance
9 of 10	 10Jun24	 MOG	turf	 1200	 S 	 Open	 [	 1]	 Tatum Bull	 53.5	 $26	 Benagil	 1:10.65	 (23.52)	 6	 10	 ....13½............................No show
5 of 9	 15Mar25	 GEE	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 Ms D Keane	 54	 $16	 Tommyess	 1:11.96	 (23.35)	 7	 7	 ..... 1¾.......................... Fair effort
2 of 7	 30Mar25	 SAL	 turf	 1400	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 B Melham	 56	 $4.8	 Flattered	 1:25.30	 (23.09)	 1	 1	 ....... ¾.............................Nice run
2 of 10	 11Apr25	 CRA	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 J Noonan	 56	 $8	 Demiquaver	 1:23.87	 (--.--)	 2	 2	 ....... ½.............................Nice run

14 TASTE OF WINE Trainer: M Kent Barrier: 3 Total: 1-0-0-1 Prize Money: A$2,160
Jockey: J Mott WT: 57 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-1
Sire: Pierro Dam: Abbey Marie J+H: 1-0-0-1 Turf: 1-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Grandlodge Racing Pty Ltd (Mgr: P Anastasiou) & K E Biddick

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
3 of 8	 31Mar25	 YAG	 turf	 1514	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 J Mott	 57	 $8.5	 Suances	 1:33.22	 (24.20)	 8	 6	 ..... 4¼........................ Solid effort

15 CHARM NOIR Trainer: G Bedggood Barrier: 5 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$1,950
Jockey: -- WT: 59 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bl nz g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Ocean Park Dam: Loveable J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: T Hunter, J Molinaro, J J Luff, Balmoral Lodge (Mgr: Mrs K E Thomas), Mrs C Mackay, C Mackay, N Hungerford, Mrs C J Price, S W Radford, M Sims, A J Popko, L N Taboada, J 
Ibrahim, Mrs S K Guest & Baxter Lodge (Mgr: A E Jacobs)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
6 of 10	 26Aug24	 CTR	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Tri	 [	 5]	 Zac Spain	 ---	 $--	 Triagonal	 1:00.13	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 1¾........................Barrier trial
7 of 9	 11Sep24	 SAL	 turf	 1415	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 Zac Spain	 58	 $26	 Narbold	 1:26.08	 (--.--)	 8	 8	 ..... 3½.........................No excuse
5 of 10	 11Apr25	 CRA	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 J Bowditch	 58	 $11	 Demiquaver	 1:23.87	 (--.--)	 7	 6	 ..... 2½.......................... Fair effort
7 of 12	 25Apr25	 MOE	turf	 1600	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 J Bowditch	 59	 $4.2	 Oak Beach	 1:38.42	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 4¾.........................No excuse
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16 CHECK ONE TWO Trainer: S Zahra Barrier: 10 Total: 4-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$2,900
Jockey: R Houston (a2.0) WT: 57 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo b aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Microphone Dam: Status Quo J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 4-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Merricks Station & J Docherty

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
9 of 10	 12Nov24	 MOG	turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 L Cartwright	 54.5	 $8.5	 Acheter	 1:11.49	 (23.84)	 6	 6	 ..... 7¾............................No show
7 of 9	 30Nov24	 YAG	 turf	 1514	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 Will Price	 56	 $51	 Sound It Out	 1:35.72	 (--.--)	 1	 2	 ..... 9¾.........................No excuse
6 of 10	 29Dec24	 SEY	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 J Bowditch	 56	 $101	 Secretdream	 1:11.07	 (23.25)	 2	 2	 ........ 5................... Every chance
7 of 10	 04Apr25	 CRA	 turf	 1300	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 Ms C Gaudray	 57.5	 $151	 Grouse Mountain	 1:18.07	 (23.99)	 7	 6	 ..... 8¼.........................No excuse

17 EXQUISITE VISION Trainer: P&T Templeton Barrier: 16 Total: 17-0-0-7 Prize Money: A$24,475
Jockey: T Stockdale WT: 57.5 Good: 13-0-0-6 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo gr aus m Fav: 1-0-0-1 56-58kg: 16-0-0-7 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Capitalist Dam: Spectacular Vision J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 13-0-0-5 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: N Lawrence, Ms M T Lawrence, Ms M Lawrence, Ms K S Leigh, W Lawrence & J Millane

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 10	 01Oct24	 TAT	 turf	 1980	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 C Newitt	 57.5	 $5.5	 The Ambassador	 2:04.95	 (24.73)	 3	 2	 ........ 1........................ Solid effort
5 of 11	 09Oct24	 SAL	 turf	 1740	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 Ben Allen	 57.5	 $26	 Oxford Blue	 1:48.30	 (23.07)	 8	 8	 ........ 4.......................... Fair effort
8 of 12	 18Oct24	 MOE	turf	 1600	 S 	 Mdn	 [	12]	 C Newitt	 57.5	 $16	 She Nailed It	 1:40.41	 (25.09)	 9	 8	 ..... 9¼...................... Well beaten
8 of 11	 03Apr25	 RAC	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 J Noonan	 57.5	 $51	 Jakivy	 1:10.56	 (22.63)	 9	 10	 ..... 7¾...................... Well beaten
9 of 10	 17Apr25	 KIL	 turf	 1450	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 C Newitt	 58	 $26	 Shivermepink	 1:27.88	 (23.53)	 10	 10	 ....13¾............................No show

18 MOTORING SPIRIT Trainer: Carly Cook Barrier: 1 Total: 4-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$2,700
Jockey: -- WT: 57.5 Good: 4-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 4-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Territories Dam: Motoring Melody J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: A J Glen, G R H Jenkinson, M A Miller, P De Leijer, J Coventry, L Legan, B White & Mrs T Wacura

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
9 of 9	 30Jul24	 BYN	 awt	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 C Newitt	 57.5	 $31	 The Doll	 0:59.17	 (22.97)	 9	 9	 ...... 16............................No show
10 of 12	22Sep24	 BAI	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	12]	 N Punch	 57.5	 $151	 Mem’s Choice	 1:12.36	 (24.04)	 8	 10	 ..... 4½.......................... Well back
9 of 10	 04Oct24	 WAR	turf	 1300	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 E J Walsh	 57.5	 $101	 Imamanzor	 1:17.91	 (23.19)	 3	 4	 ....11¾............................No show
10 of 14	12Apr25	 WER	turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	11]	 R Downey	 57.5	 $81	 Wats Normal	 1:25.38	 (23.76)	 13	 12	 ....11¾.......................... Well back
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R3 28 Apr 2025 | Mornington | Total Animal Supplies Mdn Plate
Distance: 1200m | Class: Mdn	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $27,000
12:30 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 43
	 2	 0
	 3	 227
	 4	 77553
	 5	 43
	 6	 4676
	 7	 7
	 8	 65764
	 9	 40258
	10	 9
	11	 527
	12	 2
	13	 698350
	14	 5

ARABIAN MYTH
LISTENING IS DOING
NIMBUSTWOTHOUSAND
VAAFEE
BANYAN JENNI
EQUAL POWER
JAI SUNG MA
MAGNARDO
MEDIA BRIEF
SERIAL CELEBRATOR
SHE THINKS AHEAD
TUSCALOOSA GEM
VIRE RIVER
WEALTHY

58
58
58
58
56
56
56
56
56
56
56
56
56
56

14
13
8
7
9
10
12
5
1
11
15
6
4
2

J BOWDITCH
L CARTWRIGHT  2 

J MOTT
J NOONAN
C NEWITT
MS H EDGLEY  2 

LAUREN BURKE  3 

JAMIE MELHAM
P MOLONEY
P GATT
ZAC SPAIN
J CHILDS
MS C HEFEL
D MOOR

M & L KAVANAGH
J SADLER
G BEDGGOOD
D & C FEEK
G BEDGGOOD
J SADLER
T T WALSH
ROBERT PALM
G M MOLONEY
P STOKES
J MCARDLE
G BEGG
MS S TROLOVE
C DOUGLAS

3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3

G
G
G
G
F
F
F
F
F
F
F
F
F
F

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
NZ
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

	 2-�0�-0-1
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 3-�0�-2-0
	 5-�0�-0-1
	 2-�0�-0-1
	 4-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 5-�0�-0-0
	 5-�0�-1-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 2-�0�-1-0
	 1-�0�-1-0
	11-�0�-1-1
	 1-�0�-0-0

$3,375
$0
$37,000
$7,660
$5,360
$3,490
$800
$4,125
$10,205
$675
$5,400
$9,600
$16,090
$1,500

	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	3-�0�-2-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	4-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0

EMERGENCY
	15	 57
	16	

LUMOSITY
CALEANA

56
58

16
3

LOGAN BATES  1.5 
T STOCKDALE

MS C ALDERSON
PRICE/KENT JNR

3
3

F
G

AUS
AUS

--
--

	 2-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0

$1,925
$0

	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16

1 ARABIAN MYTH Trainer: M & L Kavanagh Barrier: 14 Total: 2-0-0-1 Prize Money: A$3,375
Jockey: J Bowditch WT: 58 Good: 1-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo ch aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Pride Of Dubai Dam: It’s A Myth J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mrs I P Kavanagh, T B Paine, P J Hill, S J Chambers, P A Hodby, A Cook, A O’Shea, N R Oakes, M Wauer, Call It Dizz (Mgr: S B Tilbrook), J F Brady, B Coopersmith, DM Hodby, B C 
Robran & M Bernardi

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
4 of 10	 22Oct24	 KYN	 turf	 1112	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 T Nugent	 57	 $31	 Gruzamba	 1:05.32	 (23.01)	 8	 8	 ..... 6½.........................Handy run
3 of 8	 11Apr25	 GEE	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 Jye McNeil	 59	 $9	 Linkvue	 1:05.34	 (22.69)	 5	 4	 ........ 2........................ Solid effort

2 LISTENING IS DOING Trainer: J Sadler Barrier: 13 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$0
Jockey: L Cartwright (a2.0) WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b/br aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Foxwedge Dam: Me And You J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Ms S K Shultz, J D Lanyon, Mrs L Chappell, C Lawson, Mrs W Williams, J W Williams, S J Collett, J H Fallscheer, A Uhr-Henry, Ms K Macdonald, A McLellan, P T Cahill & C Suttie

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
11 of 11	26Apr24	 CRA	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 M Michel	 58	 $21	 Angel Capital	 0:59.32	 (23.83)	 7	 7	 ....10¾....................... Not sighted

3 NIMBUSTWOTHOUSAND Trainer: G Bedggood Barrier: 8 Total: 3-0-2-0 Prize Money: A$37,000
Jockey: J Mott WT: 58 Good: 3-0-2-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo gr aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-2-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-2-0
Sire: Lonhro Dam: Golden Snitch J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Lauriston Thoroughbred Farm (Mgr: J K O’Brien)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
2 of 11	 24Oct24	 BAR	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	11]	 B Mertens	 58	 $4.2	 Just For Show	 1:12.06	 (23.44)	 1	 1	 ...... ns.............................Nice run
2 of 9	 17Nov24	 GEE	 turf	 1235	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 B Mertens	 58	 $8.5	 Hot Digity Boom	 1:13.14	 (23.97)	 2	 2	 ........ 1.............................Nice run
7 of 9	 06Dec24	 MOV	turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 John Allen	 58	 $4.8	 Princess Que	 1:10.70	 (23.27)	 2	 3	 ..... 5¼.........................No excuse
1 of 7	 10Apr25	 CAH	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Tri	 [	 2]	 J Mott	 ---	 $--	 Libica	 0:59.44	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ...... nk........................Barrier trial

4 VAAFEE Trainer: D & C Feek Barrier: 7 Total: 5-0-0-1 Prize Money: A$7,660
Jockey: J Noonan WT: 58 Good: 4-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b/br aus g Fav: 1-0-0-1 58+kg: 2-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: American Pharoah Dam: Al Anood J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 5-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Feek Racing, S J Glare, D W Daly, G Tosswill, J A Dunlop, S A Miller, D A Ashby, R B Dunlop & R W Webb

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 8	 27Mar24	 KEN	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Open	 [	 3]	 T Marquand	 57	 $8.5	 Hezdarnhottoo	 1:03.05	 (22.51)	 5	 6	 ..... 8¾.........................No excuse
7 of 11	 17Apr24	 CAN	 turf	 1250	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 T Schiller	 56	 $21	 Imperial Force	 1:13.47	 (24.03)	 5	 5	 ........ 9.........................No excuse
5 of 9	 08Sep24	 BED	 turf	 1300	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 J Childs	 58	 $51	 Rue De Royale	 1:17.46	 (22.88)	 4	 3	 ..... 6¼.......................... Fair effort
5 of 13	 27Sep24	 BEN	 turf	 1206	 G 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 K Jennings	 57	 $15	 Lake Forest	 1:10.31	 (--.--)	 11	 9	 ..... 5½.......................... Fair effort
3 of 13	 22Mar25	 BEN	 turf	 1406	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 Neil Farley	 59	 $*4	 Whirlwind	 1:24.78	 (24.37)	 4	 3	 ..... 2½........................ Solid effort
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5 BANYAN JENNI Trainer: G Bedggood Barrier: 9 Total: 2-0-0-1 Prize Money: A$5,360
Jockey: C Newitt WT: 56 Good: 2-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo br/bl aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Written Tycoon Dam: Winter J+H: 2-0-0-1 Turf: 2-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Cape Schanck Racing (Mgr: T Ottobre)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
4 of 9	 03Feb25	 CTR	 turf	 800	  S 	 Tri	 [	 7]	 B Melham	 ---	 $--	 Paythebelievers	 0:47.27	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 2½........................Barrier trial
4 of 9	 06Mar25	 RAC	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 C Newitt	 56	 $6.5	 Sharing Moments	 0:58.19	 (22.65)	 8	 8	 ..... 1¼.........................Handy run
3 of 7	 08Apr25	 SAL	 turf	 1008	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 C Newitt	 56	 $5	 Babushka Miss	 0:58.93	 (22.59)	 4	 6	 ....... ½........................ Solid effort

6 EQUAL POWER Trainer: J Sadler Barrier: 10 Total: 4-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$3,490
Jockey: Ms H Edgley (a2.0) WT: 56 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo gr/ch aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 4-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Puissance De Lune Dam: Maid Equal J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 4-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: J R Sutcliffe

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
4 of 8	 06Sep24	 MOG	turf	 1000	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 D Lane	 56	 $8	 Close To Midnight	 0:59.02	 (23.24)	 6	 6	 ..... 2¼.........................Handy run
6 of 8	 08Oct24	 WAT	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 L Cartwright	 54	 $10	 Charcoals	 1:03.89	 (22.80)	 1	 1	 ..... 6¾................... Every chance
7 of 9	 20Mar25	 RAC	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 Ms H Edgley	 55	 $26	 Steamy Mist	 0:58.92	 (--.--)	 2	 1	 ..... 6¾.........................No excuse
6 of 7	 24Apr25	 RAC	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 Ms H Edgley	 55	 $71	 Egerton	 0:56.77	 (--.--)	 1	 3	 ..... 7¼................... Every chance

7 JAI SUNG MA Trainer: T T Walsh Barrier: 12 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$800
Jockey: Lauren Burke (a3.0) WT: 56 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b nz f Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Raise The Flag Dam: Breathe Easy J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: T J McGregor & Mrs P P McGregor

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
7 of 8	 17Apr25	 RAC	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 R T Tremsal	 57.5	 $101	 Youwroteuponit	 1:09.99	 (22.69)	 8	 7	 ....11½.........................No excuse

8 MAGNARDO Trainer: Robert Palm Barrier: 5 Total: 5-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$4,125
Jockey: Jamie Melham WT: 56 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo ch aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 4-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Toronado Dam: Miss Maggiebeel J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 4-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: R Palm, D Y Ginnane, N A Johnston, D Willmott & J Willmott

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 11	 29Jul24	 RAS	 awt	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 Jamie Melham	 55	 $7.5	 Daring Spirit	 1:04.43	 (22.41)	 5	 4	 ..... 3¼................... Every chance
5 of 8	 06Sep24	 MOG	turf	 1000	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 P Moloney	 56	 $21	 Close To Midnight	 0:59.02	 (23.24)	 8	 8	 ........ 4.......................... Fair effort
7 of 13	 23Feb25	 MOE	turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 P Moloney	 57	 $5	 Queen Amanjena	 1:12.45	 (23.92)	 4	 5	 ..... 7½.........................No excuse
6 of 8	 23Mar25	 BAI	 turf	 1200	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 T Ladd	 57	 $26	 Secret Elegance	 1:11.14	 (23.77)	 5	 5	 ..... 6¼................... Every chance
4 of 7	 07Apr25	 DON	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 J Stanley	 57	 $13	 Kid Dynamite	 0:57.75	 (22.53)	 7	 6	 ..... 3½.........................Handy run

9 MEDIA BRIEF Trainer: G M Moloney Barrier: 1 Total: 5-0-1-0 Prize Money: A$10,205
Jockey: P Moloney WT: 56 Good: 5-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b/br aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 5-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Press Statement Dam: Miss Belief J+H: 5-0-1-0 Turf: 5-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: J P Sweeney, S C Wood, L R Mclaren, P R Gough, P C Wigham, P J McCullagh, J T Fitzpatrick, L Avramov, Mrs M R Mcginley, P G Lowry, Dr M H Rose & D J Lowry

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 7	 15Oct24	 KIL	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 P Moloney	 57	 $61	 She’s Got Pizzazz	 1:03.33	 (22.80)	 6	 7	 ..... 5¾.........................Handy run
11 of 12	27Oct24	 SAL	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 P Moloney	 56	 $21	 Tango Queen	 1:24.84	 (23.25)	 7	 6	 ........ 8....................... Not sighted
2 of 7	 14Mar25	 KIL	 turf	 1112	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 P Moloney	 57	 $26	 Cordina	 1:04.91	 (23.13)	 5	 4	 ..... 2½.............................Nice run
5 of 10	 28Mar25	 CRA	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 P Moloney	 57	 $9.5	 Esternay	 1:24.61	 (23.44)	 4	 4	 ..... 1¾.......................... Fair effort
8 of 10	 11Apr25	 CRA	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 P Moloney	 56	 $18	 Demiquaver	 1:23.87	 (--.--)	 1	 1	 ..... 3½...................... Well beaten

10 SERIAL CELEBRATOR Trainer: P Stokes Barrier: 11 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$675
Jockey: P Gatt WT: 56 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Starcraft Dam: Whoever J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: J D Payne, Ms A Ockwell, N Lieshout & Ms J Soutter

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
9 of 10	 13Sep24	 GEE	 turf	 1140	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 D Stackhouse	 57	 $26	 Chewing Gum	 1:06.94	 (22.81)	 4	 4	 ........ 9............................No show
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11 SHE THINKS AHEAD Trainer: J Mcardle Barrier: 15 Total: 2-0-1-0 Prize Money: A$5,400
Jockey: Zac Spain WT: 56 Good: 3-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo br aus f Fav: 1-0-1-0 56-58kg: 2-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: So You Think Dam: Premeditated J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Redgum Racing Pty Ltd (Mgr: B J Clayton), Redgum 2023 (Mgr: B J Clayton), Ying  & Yang (Mgr: B J Clayton), Fernrigg Farm (Mgr: Mrs R L Kelly), G1G Racing & Breeding (Mgr: Mrs T 
L Vogel) & F1 Racing and Breeding (Mgr: G J Diamond)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
5 of 11	 02Nov24	 TRG	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 B Mc Dougall	 56	 $4.6	 Zousinger	 1:04.38	 (23.48)	 6	 5	 ..... 1¾.......................... Fair effort
2 of 10	 26Nov24	 ARA	 turf	 1300	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 B Mc Dougall	 56	 $*3	 Xtra Stormy	 1:17.54	 (23.77)	 3	 2	 ..... 3¾.............................Nice run
7 of 14	 25Apr25	 MOE	turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 Lauren Burke	 55	 $13	 Iced Chocolate	 1:12.82	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 4¾.........................No excuse

12 TUSCALOOSA GEM Trainer: G Begg Barrier: 6 Total: 1-0-1-0 Prize Money: A$9,600
Jockey: J Childs WT: 56 Good: 1-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b/br aus f Fav: 1-0-1-0 56-58kg: 1-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Alabama Express Dam: Trinket Lady J+H: 1-0-1-0 Turf: 1-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: R R Chapman, R W Chapman, Mrs L F Tanner, A E Hempenstall, A P Tanner, L Haig, D N Morello, A K Racing (Mgr: Ms K L Solomon), D J Mullaly, D McDonald, G L Craig, J Daniels & 
Mrs F A Christie

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
3 of 10	 24Feb25	 CTR	 turf	 800	  G 	 Tri	 [	 9]	 J Childs	 ---	 $--	 Reina Isabella	 0:46.32	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 1¼........................Barrier trial
2 of 9	 20Mar25	 RAC	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 J Childs	 57	 $*2.1	 Steamy Mist	 0:58.92	 (--.--)	 3	 3	 ...... hd.............................Nice run

13 VIRE RIVER Trainer: Ms S Trolove Barrier: 4 Total: 11-0-1-1 Prize Money: A$16,090
Jockey: Ms C Hefel WT: 56 Good: 10-0-1-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo ch aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-0-0
Sire: Omaha Beach Dam: Feign J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 12-0-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Mrs N J McDonald, R A McDonald, D J Wigg, Miss S L Trolove & K R Heywood Barossa Park Thoroughbreds

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 12	 09Jan25	 SAL	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	11]	 T Nugent	 56	 $91	 Sepals	 1:24.55	 (22.93)	 1	 1	 ..... 9¼............................No show
8 of 10	 30Jan25	 RAC	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 S Hateley	 53	 $101	 Jenni Intiba	 1:25.83	 (24.02)	 5	 5	 ..... 8½...................... Well beaten
3 of 8	 23Mar25	 BAI	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 S Hateley	 54	 $8.5	 Free To Play	 0:58.24	 (22.85)	 7	 5	 ..... 3¾........................ Solid effort
5 of 7	 08Apr25	 SAL	 turf	 1008	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 S Hateley	 53	 $26	 Babushka Miss	 0:58.93	 (22.59)	 2	 3	 ..... 2¾.......................... Fair effort
12 of 14	25Apr25	 MOE	turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	12]	 S Clarke	 57	 $101	 Iced Chocolate	 1:12.82	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 8½...................... Well beaten

14 WEALTHY Trainer: C Douglas Barrier: 2 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$1,500
Jockey: D Moor WT: 56 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo b aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Rich Enuff Dam: Momma’s Snitzel J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: B M Griffiths & Mrs M M Griffiths

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
5 of 10	 06Apr25	 MOG	turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 D Stackhouse	 57	 $5.5	 Southern Money	 1:11.40	 (23.32)	 2	 2	 ..... 1¾.......................... Fair effort

15 LUMOSITY Trainer: Ms C Alderson Barrier: 16 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$1,925
Jockey: Logan Bates (a1.5) WT: 56 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo b aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Foxwedge Dam: Demandz J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Ms C M Alderson, Ms M Batterham, Ms K Blake & Ms E Macpherson

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
5 of 5	 19Jan25	 MOG	turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 J Noonan	 56	 $17	 Mrs Archibald	 0:59.04	 (22.64)	 4	 4	 ..... 3¾.......................... Fair effort
7 of 12	 06Feb25	 RAC	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 J Bowditch	 56	 $51	 Time Lapse	 1:09.51	 (23.15)	 5	 6	 ..... 5¾.........................No excuse

16 CALEANA Trainer: Price/Kent Jnr Barrier: 3 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$0
Jockey: T Stockdale WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo ch aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Calyx Dam: Took J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: O T I Racing, Pony Pals, Northside Racing, J Litovkin, Peake Racing, J P Spence, Mrs J T Spence, D P Sinn, Werrett Bloodstock Pty Ltd, C H Madden, R V Walls, G J P Van Ameyden, 
Top Level Racing, Sparks Flying, J M Keogh, T D Holland, A H Goodfellow, J Mur

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
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R4 28 Apr 2025 | Mornington | Asset Painting Services (Bm64)
Distance: 2000m | Class: BM64	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $27,000
1:00 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 05151
	 2	 270675
	 3	 636432
	 4	 41
	 5	 159224
	 6	 289692
	 7	 052339
	 8	 512829
	 9	 325646
	10	 667523

SHOWMARA
SKY OUT
ALL SO CLEAR
BLUESTONE
MIDORI MOVER
CARISBROOK
STARDEALT
OUTCASTER
SAVEADATEFORME
TAVINO BAY

60
60
59.5
59
58.5
58
58
57
57
55

6
10
5
3
1
8
2
4
9
7

LAUREN BURKE  3 

R MC LEOD
K JENNINGS
BEN ALLEN
J MOTT
LOGAN BATES  1.5 
ZAC SPAIN
J NOONAN
T STOCKDALE
MS D KEANE  2 

S P NICHOLS
R GOODWIN
B, W & J HAYES
M KENT
D MEAGHER
J WALDRON
J WARREN
MS R CUNNINGHAM
MS C LITTLEFIELD
T NOONAN

3
7
6
4
4
7
4
5
5
6

G
G
G
G
M
G
G
M
G
G

AUS
IRE
AUS
NZ
AUS
NZ
AUS
AUS
NZ
AUS

65
64
63
62
65
60
60
62
58
54

	 5-�2�-0-0
	29-�2�-3-5
	30-�3�-9-3
	 2-�1�-0-0
	13-�2�-3-2
	32-�3�-4-1
	11-�1�-1-4
	23-�4�-6-3
	28-�3�-4-5
	26-�1�-4-2

$41,310
$108,008
$146,000
$21,840
$76,090
$91,172
$53,900
$112,140
$119,475
$60,895

	0-�0�-0-0
	8-�0�-1-2
	5-�0�-1-1
	0-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-0
	7-�1�-1-0
	1-�0�-0-1
	5-�3�-0-1
	1-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

1 SHOWMARA Trainer: S P Nichols Barrier: 6 Total: 5-2-0-0 Prize Money: A$41,310
Jockey: Lauren Burke (a3.0) WT: 60 Good: 5-2-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo ch aus g Fav: 1-1-0-0 56-58kg: 2-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Showtime Dam: Zalmara J+H: 3-2-0-0 Turf: 5-2-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 22/04/25 (6 Days)
Owner: P Papos, R J Harding, C Sui, B S Ong Tan, Miss S B Barclay, B J Cash, Mrs N L Grant-Taylor, P D Hamilton, J W Joyce, M A Paine, A R Papst, D J Staal, M A Schroeder, A G 
Walkerden-White, T A De Iulio, M J Gooden, R Jones, Mrs A D C Murray, R D Cooper & Jak

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 10	04Oct24	 MOV	turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 L Neindorf	 58	 $51	 Brandjam	 1:12.08	 (--.--)	 4	 6	 ..... 8¼.......................... Well back
5 of 9	 21Feb25	 KIL	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 Zac Spain	 59	 $41	 Let’sfacethemusic	 1:04.06	 (23.05)	 5	 6	 ..... 4¼.......................... Fair effort
1 of 10	 13Mar25	 WAT	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 Lauren Burke	 56	 $7.5	 Tanya Simone	 1:24.32	 (23.68)	 3	 3	 ..... 2½...........................Good win
5 of 9	 28Mar25	 CRA	 turf	 1400	 G 	 1	 [	 2]	 Lauren Burke	 55.5	 $11	 Foreverintime	 1:23.93	 (23.27)	 4	 5	 ..... 3¾.......................... Fair effort
1 of 6	 22Apr25	 WOD	turf	 1590	 G 	 BM58	 [	 2]	 Lauren Burke	 59	 $*3.8	 Torn	 1:34.38	 (--.--)	 4	 4	 ...... ns...........................Good win

2 SKY OUT Trainer: R Goodwin Barrier: 10 Total: 29-2-3-5 Prize Money: A$108,008
Jockey: R Mc Leod WT: 60 Good: 20-2-2-4 Track: 1-0-0-1

7yo ch ire g Fav: 6-2-0-2 58+kg: 21-1-2-4 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 8-0-1-2
Sire: Adlerflug Dam: She Bang J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 29-2-3-5 Soft/Heavy: 9-0-1-1 Last Win: 13/07/23 (655 Days)
Owner: R J Goodwin

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 9	 06Dec24	 MOV	turf	 2500	 G 	 BM74	 [	 3]	 J Childs	 58	 $15	 Roaring Engine	 2:36.76	 (24.91)	 6	 4	 ..... 6¼.........................No excuse
13 of 14	28Dec24	 MOV	turf	 3000	 G 	 BM70	 [	 3]	 J Childs	 59.5	 $41	 Glens Top Cat	 3:09.59	 (25.89)	 2	 6	 ....30½............................ Poor run
6 of 7	 14Mar25	 KIL	 turf	 1612	 G 	 BM58	 [	 1]	 R Mc Leod	 64.5	 $18	 Coco Jen	 1:40.35	 (24.13)	 6	 6	 ..... 3¼................... Every chance
7 of 11	 28Mar25	 CRA	 turf	 2080	 G 	 BM64	 [	 1]	 L Cartwright	 59.5	 $31	 Batoka Chief	 2:07.68	 (24.24)	 7	 7	 ..... 5¾.........................No excuse
5 of 10	 18Apr25	 ECH	 turf	 2100	 G 	 BM64	 [	10]	 D Stackhouse	 61	 $16	 Chase Your Dreams	 2:12.38	 (24.19)	 10	 9	 ..... 8¼.......................... Fair effort

3 ALL SO CLEAR Trainer: B, W & J Hayes Barrier: 5 Total: 30-3-9-3 Prize Money: A$146,000
Jockey: K Jennings WT: 59.5 Good: 24-2-5-3 Track: 1-0-0-1

6yo b aus g Fav: 7-3-2-1 58+kg: 25-3-8-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-0-1-1
Sire: So You Think Dam: Dorabella J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 29-3-8-3 Soft/Heavy: 6-1-4-0 Last Win: 15/10/23 (561 Days)
Owner: Lindsay Park Bloodstock (Mgr: Mrs S Steel), The R B O (Mgr: M Bradby), K Bliesner, Murumba Racing (Mgr: J L Blight), E Jackson, J M Johnstone, W G Reintals, M A Cowley, T D 
Mitchell, O P A Racing No 1 (Mgr: W M O’Neil), W Low, Mrs M B O’Neil, J W O’Neil,

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 8	 22Jan25	 MOG	turf	 1500	 G 	 OB64	 [	 2]	 Ms J Kennedy	 58	 $7.5	 Crown Crusher	 1:31.24	 (24.47)	 5	 7	 ..... 1½........................ Solid effort
6 of 11	 13Feb25	 RAC	 turf	 1600	 G 	 BM64	 [	 9]	 D Stackhouse	 60	 $7	 Mr Verse	 1:37.95	 (24.76)	 6	 7	 ........ 8................... Every chance
4 of 10	 01Mar25	 WAT	 turf	 2000	 G 	 BM64	 [	 9]	 K Jennings	 59.5	 $9	 Samurai Star	 2:04.73	 (24.96)	 9	 8	 ....... ¾.........................Handy run
3 of 14	 25Mar25	 BAR	 turf	 2000	 G 	 BM64	 [	 7]	 H Coffey	 59.5	 $21	 Cable Dancer	 2:04.31	 (24.16)	 11	 12	 .....Lnk........................ Solid effort
2 of 11	 11Apr25	 CRA	 turf	 2025	 G 	 BM64	 [	 4]	 D Stackhouse	 59.5	 $*4.6	 Warchime	 2:05.80	 (--.--)	 2	 2	 ....... ¾.............................Nice run

4 BLUESTONE Trainer: M Kent Barrier: 3 Total: 2-1-0-0 Prize Money: A$21,840
Jockey: Ben Allen WT: 59 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo gr nz g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Reliable Man Dam: Daleela J+H: 2-1-0-0 Turf: 2-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-1-0-0 Last Win: 11/07/24 (291 Days)
Owner: M C Kent, G L Mizzi, Dr R A Zito, Mrs P Zito, J F Cichello, Mrs R K Cichello, O F Kelly, C W Williams, G D Fagan, Mrs T Fagan, C C McMahon, R D Pack, T J Eastwood, W A Parsons & 
Not Recruiting (Mgr: Dr A G Testro)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
7 of 9	 04Sep23	 CTR	 turf	 1190	 G 	 Tri	 [	 7]	 E Brown	 ---	 $--	 Salsita	 1:13.41	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 7½........................Barrier trial
4 of 9	 16Jun24	 MOE	turf	 1623	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 Ben Allen	 59.5	 $13	 Sweet Jasmine	 1:43.23	 (24.88)	 8	 8	 ..... 4½.........................Handy run
1 of 13	 11Jul24	 BED	 turf	 2200	 S 	 Mdn	 [	12]	 Ben Allen	 59.5	 $7	 Hey Bro’unga	 2:22.96	 (24.92)	 9	 1	 .....Lnk...........................Good win
4 of 8	 10Apr25	 CAH	 turf	 1500	 G 	 Tri	 [	 3]	 Ben Allen	 ---	 $--	 Golden Hips	 1:33.19	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 2¾........................Barrier trial
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5 MIDORI MOVER Trainer: D Meagher Barrier: 1 Total: 13-2-3-2 Prize Money: A$76,090
Jockey: J Mott WT: 58.5 Good: 10-1-3-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 6-1-2-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Toronado Dam: Midoriyama J+H: 2-0-1-0 Turf: 13-2-3-2 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-0-1 Last Win: 28/08/24 (243 Days)
Owner: Heran Racing Pty Ltd (Mgr: G P Heran)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 8	 04Jan25	 CRA	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM64	 [	 2]	 Nadia Daniels	 55	 $16	 Rich Lover	 1:23.84	 (23.84)	 6	 6	 ..... 2¾.......................... Fair effort
9 of 10	 24Jan25	 MOV	turf	 1600	 G 	 BM70	 [	 5]	 D Lane	 58	 $16	 Blistering	 1:38.18	 (24.53)	 3	 3	 ..... 3½............................No show
2 of 8	 21Feb25	 KIL	 turf	 1600	 G 	 BM64	 [	 2]	 K Jennings	 58.5	 $5.5	 Chase Your Dreams	 1:38.57	 (24.06)	 6	 6	 ....... ¾.............................Nice run
2 of 9	 27Mar25	 RAC	 turf	 1600	 G 	 BM64	 [	 1]	 J Mott	 58.5	 $10	 Trangoojahray	 1:38.38	 (24.33)	 4	 3	 ..... 1¾.............................Nice run
4 of 11	 11Apr25	 CRA	 turf	 2025	 G 	 BM64	 [	 7]	 J Mott	 58.5	 $8.5	 Warchime	 2:05.80	 (--.--)	 8	 8	 ..... 1¼.........................Handy run

6 CARISBROOK Trainer: J Waldron Barrier: 8 Total: 32-3-4-1 Prize Money: A$91,172
Jockey: Logan Bates (a1.5) WT: 58 Good: 12-2-2-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

7yo b nz g Fav: 4-0-1-0 56-58kg: 9-0-2-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-1-1-0
Sire: Darci Brahma Dam: Blue ‘n’ Gold J+H: 1-0-1-0 Turf: 32-3-4-1 Soft/Heavy: 20-1-2-1 Last Win: 19/04/24 (374 Days)
Owner: J Waldron

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 9	 10May24	 CRA	 turf	 2025	 S 	 BM64	 [	 8]	 T Nugent	 59.5	 $*3.3	 Roguery	 2:09.96	 (26.17)	 2	 6	 ....19¼...................... Well beaten
9 of 9	 06Mar25	 RAC	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM64	 [	 7]	 Jye McNeil	 59.5	 $61	 Oceans Above	 1:23.95	 (23.61)	 9	 9	 ....12¼............................No show
6 of 7	 21Mar25	 CRA	 turf	 1600	 S 	 BM64	 [	 5]	 J Stanley	 58	 $61	 Glenfinnan	 1:39.90	 (--.--)	 7	 7	 ..... 2¾................... Every chance
9 of 12	 10Apr25	 KYN	 turf	 1856	 G 	 BM58	 [	 4]	 T Nugent	 62	 $10	 Inez	 1:55.17	 (23.96)	 6	 8	 ..... 8¼............................No show
2 of 7	 18Apr25	 CRA	 turf	 1600	 G 	 OB64	 [	 2]	 Logan Bates	 56.5	 $21	 Cocobill	 1:38.59	 (24.16)	 3	 3	 ...... hd.............................Nice run

7 STARDEALT Trainer: J Warren Barrier: 2 Total: 11-1-1-4 Prize Money: A$53,900
Jockey: Zac Spain WT: 58 Good: 8-1-1-4 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 9-1-1-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-1
Sire: Dundeel Dam: Awake The Stars J+H: 6-1-1-3 Turf: 11-1-1-4 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: 05/12/23 (510 Days)
Owner: J Warren,Bennetti Racing(Mgr:PHolman),Mrs L Luca,M B Luca,M J Butts,Mrs Whites Boys(Mgr:SWhite),Mrs R J Anstey, Paroad(Mgr:RDGParkinson),K Wealands,P J Green,J P 
George,M G J Wilson,L W Bevan,Ms A L Baldwin,G Tyndale,The Honkers(Mgr:TMMartin),K Kennedy,CJ

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 8	 23Jan25	 RAC	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM64	 [	 1]	 B Mertens	 58.5	 $41	 Untapped	 1:26.16	 (23.79)	 4	 4	 ........ 3.......................... Fair effort
2 of 12	 06Feb25	 RAC	 turf	 1600	 G 	 BM58	 [	 3]	 Zac Spain	 61.5	 $31	 Wascaly	 1:38.15	 (24.17)	 7	 7	 ...... ns.............................Nice run
3 of 10	 22Feb25	 MOP	turf	 1800	 G 	 BM70	 [	 5]	 Zac Spain	 56	 $4.4	 Hard Prince	 1:50.09	 (23.24)	 8	 7	 ....... ½........................ Solid effort
3 of 15	 10Mar25	 MOP	turf	 2000	 G 	 OB64	 [	10]	 Zac Spain	 59	 $4.4	 Hateech	 2:03.03	 (24.01)	 12	 9	 ....... ¾........................ Solid effort
9 of 9	 11Apr25	 GEE	 turf	 1700	 G 	 BM64	 [	 7]	 Zac Spain	 59	 $6.5	 Revolver	 1:44.61	 (23.55)	 7	 8	 ..... 6½............................No show

8 OUTCASTER Trainer: Ms R Cunningham Barrier: 4 Total: 23-4-6-3 Prize Money: A$112,140
Jockey: J Noonan WT: 57 Good: 18-4-6-1 Track: 7-2-3-0

5yo ch aus m Fav: 3-1-0-0 56-58kg: 15-3-4-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-3-0-1
Sire: Pariah Dam: Trajectory J+H: 10-3-2-0 Turf: 20-4-5-2 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-0-2 Last Win: 01/01/25 (117 Days)
Owner: Mrs R B Cunningham, Ms G J Triffett, M Doyle, A Cooke, A Keam, E Brown, Miss V J Henschke, L Jelliff & P Cunningham

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 8	 01Jan25	 MOG	turf	 2025	 G 	 BM58	 [	 6]	 J Noonan	 59.5	 $*3.3	 Black Peppermint	 2:07.48	 (24.45)	 5	 1	 ...... hd...........................Good win
2 of 13	 19Jan25	 MOG	turf	 2050	 G 	 BM64	 [	 2]	 J Noonan	 58.5	 $11	 Black Peppermint	 2:08.22	 (25.92)	 10	 8	 ..... 4½.............................Nice run
8 of 10	 31Jan25	 MOV	turf	 2040	 G 	 BM64	 [	10]	 J Noonan	 58.5	 $16	 Princess Nefertiti	 2:06.97	 (23.76)	 8	 9	 ..... 6¾...................... Well beaten
2 of 6	 06Apr25	 MOG	turf	 1500	 G 	 BM64	 [	 2]	 A Mc Cabe	 58	 $19	 Williamstown	 1:31.09	 (23.95)	 5	 6	 ...... nk.............................Nice run
9 of 9	 19Apr25	 MOG	turf	 1600	 G 	 BM70	 [	 7]	 J Noonan	 57	 $26	 Sirius Statement	 1:37.64	 (23.07)	 8	 6	 ........ 4............................No show

9 SAVEADATEFORME Trainer: Ms C Littlefield Barrier: 9 Total: 28-3-4-5 Prize Money: A$119,475
Jockey: T Stockdale WT: 57 Good: 17-2-3-2 Track: 1-0-0-0

5yo b/br nz g Fav: 4-2-0-1 56-58kg: 11-2-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Savabeel Dam: Dating J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 24-2-2-4 Soft/Heavy: 11-1-1-3 Last Win: 30/08/24 (241 Days)
Owner: B Albert, D P Wood, K T Gibbons, M W Daniel, M L Solomon, M A Charlton, A J Howard, D S Howard, M F Francis, M W Scott, A Mahoney, B D Shaw, G Millington, Ms I E Ross & J H 
Johnson

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 12	 10Feb25	 CAH	 turf	 1800	 G 	 BM64	 [	 8]	 B Mertens	 59	 $15	 Shanwah	 1:49.51	 (23.52)	 9	 9	 ........ 3.............................Nice run
5 of 12	 27Feb25	 RAC	 turf	 2000	 G 	 BM64	 [	 3]	 B Melham	 59	 $*3.8	 Burlington Gate	 2:05.14	 (24.49)	 9	 10	 ..... 3¾.......................... Fair effort
6 of 9	 12Mar25	 SHS	 turf	 1800	 S 	 BM64	 [	 8]	 M J Dee	 58.5	 $17	 She’s A Hustler	 1:50.15	 (23.36)	 7	 5	 ..... 5¾................... Every chance
4 of 11	 28Mar25	 CRA	 turf	 2080	 G 	 BM64	 [	 9]	 Logan Bates	 56	 $6	 Batoka Chief	 2:07.68	 (24.24)	 9	 9	 ..... 4¼.........................Handy run
6 of 10	 09Apr25	 SLS	 turf	 2400	 G 	 BM64	 [	 9]	 B Mertens	 57.5	 $7	 Fernao	 2:31.71	 (22.91)	 10	 10	 ..... 4¼................... Every chance

10 TAVINO BAY Trainer: T Noonan Barrier: 7 Total: 26-1-4-2 Prize Money: A$60,895
Jockey: Ms D Keane (a2.0) WT: 55 Good: 20-1-4-2 Track: 4-0-1-0

6yo b/br aus g Fav: 1-0-1-0 52-54kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Tavistock Dam: Di Falco J+H: 7-1-0-1 Turf: 25-1-4-2 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-0-0 Last Win: 23/01/24 (461 Days)
Owner: Tony Noonan Racing Pty Ltd (Mgr: A W Noonan), Dr F Carnovale, Street Cry No. 1 (Mgr: C J Williamson), Mrs D M Kelly, M Haynes, G Iles, A Mavridis, Ms T A Walter, Ms A J Metcalf, T 
Saliba & M Whitehead

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 9	 24Jan25	 KIL	 turf	 1604	 G 	 BM58	 [	 8]	 J Noonan	 57.5	 $11	 Savilla	 1:38.43	 (23.76)	 9	 9	 ..... 6¼................... Every chance
7 of 10	 01Mar25	 WAT	 turf	 2000	 G 	 BM64	 [	 6]	 Ms D Keane	 53	 $4.8	 Samurai Star	 2:04.73	 (24.96)	 6	 6	 ..... 1¾.........................No excuse
5 of 11	 23Mar25	 BAI	 turf	 2200	 S 	 BM64	 [	 1]	 Ms C Hefel	 54.5	 $8	 Piccolo Fiore	 2:17.79	 (24.45)	 9	 7	 ..... 1¾.......................... Fair effort
2 of 9	 04Apr25	 SWH	turf	 2400	 G 	 BM58	 [	 8]	 J Fry	 57.5	 $*3.2	 Suffolk Star	 2:37.48	 (22.85)	 1	 1	 ..... 1¼.............................Nice run
3 of 10	 12Apr25	 MOP	turf	 2500	 G 	 OB66	 [	 7]	 Ms C Gaudray	 54.5	 $10	 Girls Girls Girls	 2:39.88	 (25.83)	 3	 2	 ..... 2½........................ Solid effort
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R5 28 Apr 2025 | Mornington | Tony Noonan Syndicate Group (Bm58)
Distance: 1000m | Class: BM58	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $27,000
1:30 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 013884
	 2	 206621
	 3	 81977
	 4	 381406
	 5	 12637
	 6	 639846
	 7	 098588
	 8	 783557
	 9	 623105
	10	 035036
	11	 766566

TORLAAH
LINKVUE
PANIGALE
PIANIST
SIOUX SPIRIT
DARCEANDERMILL
LICORICE PRINCE
AUCKLAND
SIMPLY LUSCIOUS
FAITHINHER
DREAMNT ENOUGH

62
61
61
60.5
60.5
60
60
58.5
58
57.5
56

10
6
1
2
7
5
11
4
3
9
8

J MOTT
R MC LEOD
OLIVIA EAST  4 

SAGE DURIC  3 

LOGAN BATES  1.5 
ZAC SPAIN
N PUNCH
T NUGENT
J NOONAN
K JENNINGS
R T TREMSAL

L OLIVER
J SADLER
PRICE/KENT JNR
S LAMING
J HUNTER
J WARREN
MS S REEVE
SIMONE WALKER
CORSTENS/LARKIN
B, W & J HAYES
MS B SCHREUDER

4
3
3
7
4
6
8
6
3
4
6

G
G
G
M
M
G
G
G
F
M
M

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

62
61
61
63
63
58
58
55
59
57
54

	 8-�2�-0-1
	 6-�1�-2-0
	 5-�1�-0-0
	24-�4�-1-3
	 5-�1�-1-1
	44-�6�-5-4
	27-�3�-5-2
	22-�3�-1-2
	 7-�1�-1-1
	 9-�1�-1-2
	24-�2�-5-2

$47,160
$92,240
$35,100
$106,660
$47,785
$217,525
$95,225
$74,185
$30,090
$36,610
$64,550

	5-�1�-0-1
	3-�0�-1-0
	2-�1�-0-0
	9-�0�-0-3
	2-�0�-0-1
	17-�2�-2-1
	18-�3�-3-1
	3-�0�-0-0
	6-�1�-1-1
	2-�0�-0-1
	2-�0�-1-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11

1 TORLAAH Trainer: L Oliver Barrier: 10 Total: 8-2-0-1 Prize Money: A$47,160
Jockey: J Mott WT: 62 Good: 6-2-0-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 7-2-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-1-0-1
Sire: Shalaa Dam: Miss Proctor J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 6-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: 09/07/24 (293 Days)
Owner: Miss D A Poulter, C N James, A J Meester, D W Geany, Mrs L J Beesley, P Beesley, Mrs R Burke, P Porter, J Bartling, Miss M Harrington, Mrs J Miles, D Miles, D Hay, The College 
Racing (Mgr: B Lowry), Miss C Bisazza, A Eccles, Five Percent Of The Tail (Mgr:

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 8	 09Jul24	 BYN	 awt	 1000	 G 	 BM58	 [	 8]	 B Rawiller	 61.5	 $11	 Cosmic Rhapsody	 0:58.32	 (22.40)	 4	 4	 ..... 1½...........................Good win
3 of 12	 29Jul24	 RAS	 awt	 1000	 G 	 BM64	 [	 3]	 B Rawiller	 60.5	 $11	 The Showvinist	 0:57.65	 (22.19)	 3	 3	 ..... 1¾........................ Solid effort
8 of 11	 29Sep24	 MOG	turf	 1000	 S 	 BM64	 [	 6]	 W Egan	 60.5	 $13	 Midnight Charm	 0:57.21	 (--.--)	 8	 8	 ..... 7¼...................... Well beaten
8 of 8	 18Oct24	 MOE	turf	 1000	 S 	 BM64	 [	 7]	 B Rawiller	 60	 $8.5	 Trapeze Warrior	 1:00.23	 (23.59)	 8	 8	 ..... 5¼...................... Well beaten
4 of 5	 11Apr25	 CRA	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM64	 [	 4]	 J Mott	 59.5	 $16	 Skipjack	 0:58.43	 (--.--)	 5	 3	 ..... 3¼.........................Handy run

2 LINKVUE Trainer: J Sadler Barrier: 6 Total: 6-1-2-0 Prize Money: A$92,240
Jockey: R Mc Leod WT: 61 Good: 4-1-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo br/bl aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 6-1-2-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-1-0
Sire: Overshare Dam: Linkville J+H: 2-1-1-0 Turf: 6-1-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-1-0 Last Win: 11/04/25 (17 Days)
Owner: A A Marsden & S L Marsden

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 13	27Apr24	 CAU	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Open	 [	 8]	 J Mott	 58	 $12	 Stanley Express	 1:10.71	 (23.83)	 6	 5	 ..... 4¾.......................... Well back
6 of 6	 15May24	 SHS	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Open	 [	 6]	 B Shinn	 59	 $6.5	 Husk	 0:57.70	 (21.80)	 3	 3	 ..... 5½................... Every chance
6 of 9	 06Mar25	 RAC	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 W Egan	 58	 $3.6	 Sharing Moments	 0:58.19	 (22.65)	 2	 2	 ..... 6¼................... Every chance
2 of 9	 31Mar25	 YAG	 turf	 1209	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 R Mc Leod	 59	 $6	 Thats Archies Girl	 1:12.69	 (23.71)	 1	 1	 ...... nk.............................Nice run
1 of 8	 11Apr25	 GEE	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 R Mc Leod	 59	 $3.9	 Controlled Zone	 1:05.34	 (22.69)	 1	 1	 ...... hd...........................Good win

3 PANIGALE Trainer: Price/Kent Jnr Barrier: 1 Total: 5-1-0-0 Prize Money: A$35,100
Jockey: Olivia East (a4.0) WT: 61 Good: 4-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b/br aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-0-0
Sire: Harry Angel Dam: Temple Divine J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 5-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-1-0-0 Last Win: 30/11/24 (149 Days)
Owner: M Price

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 9	 08Jun24	 FLE	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Open	 [	 1]	 C Newitt	 55	 $21	 Wonder Boy	 1:10.49	 (23.04)	 2	 2	 ..... 5½...................... Well beaten
1 of 8	 30Nov24	 MPK	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 M Nunes	 56.5	 $2.7	 Press Express	 0:58.25	 (--.--)	 1	 1	 ...... hd...........................Good win
9 of 10	 18Dec24	 CAH	 turf	 1000	 G 	 1	 [	 7]	 Logan Bates	 56	 $6	 Jennyanydots	 0:57.01	 (22.39)	 2	 3	 ..... 4¾............................No show
7 of 8	 08Mar25	 FLE	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Open	 [	 8]	 D Stackhouse	 54	 $21	 Mystic Reign	 1:03.67	 (22.54)	 6	 7	 ..... 4½.........................No excuse
7 of 11	 27Mar25	 RAC	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM58	 [	 1]	 L Cartwright	 59.5	 $12	 Kalimna Views	 1:11.92	 (23.45)	 1	 3	 ..... 2¾.........................No excuse

4 PIANIST Trainer: S Laming Barrier: 2 Total: 24-4-1-3 Prize Money: A$106,660
Jockey: Sage Duric (a3.0) WT: 60.5 Good: 11-2-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

7yo b aus m Fav: 2-0-0-0 56-58kg: 6-0-0-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 9-0-0-3
Sire: Smart Missile Dam: Play Just For Me J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 24-4-1-3 Soft/Heavy: 13-2-0-3 Last Win: 19/07/24 (283 Days)
Owner: S B Laming

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 10	 05Jul24	 IPS	 turf	 1200	 H 	 5	 [	 3]	 M Hellyer	 54	 $61	 Addriel	 1:12.36	 (23.52)	 6	 5	 ..... 6¼...................... Well beaten
1 of 7	 19Jul24	 IPS	 turf	 800	  G 	 BM65	 [	 6]	 M Hellyer	 55.5	 $10	 Maguro	 0:45.15	 (21.41)	 7	 7	 ..... 1¾...........................Good win
4 of 9	 02Aug24	 IPS	 turf	 800	  G 	 BM60	 [	 7]	 C Collis	 58.5	 $*2.4	 Dawyn’s Choice	 0:45.16	 (21.67)	 7	 7	 ..... 1¼.........................Handy run
0 of 9	 22Nov24	 MOV	turf	 955	  G 	 BM64	 [	 3]	 L Cartwright	 55	 $26	 Grand Larceny	 0:55.35	 (22.95)	 -	 -	 ......LR.................. Incident report
6 of 6	 16Apr25	 CAH	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM70	 [	 1]	 J Stanley	 55	 $71	 Smart Little Miss	 0:57.44	 (22.19)	 4	 4	 ........ 7................... Every chance
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5 SIOUX SPIRIT Trainer: J Hunter Barrier: 7 Total: 5-1-1-1 Prize Money: A$47,785
Jockey: Logan Bates (a1.5) WT: 60.5 Good: 2-0-0-1 Track: 2-0-0-1

4yo b aus m Fav: 3-1-0-1 58+kg: 2-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-1
Sire: Sioux Nation Dam: Big Spirit J+H: 1-0-0-1 Turf: 5-1-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-1-0 Last Win: 24/04/24 (369 Days)
Owner: G A Gathercole

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 7	 24Apr24	 GEE	 turf	 1112	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 C Williams	 56	 $*1.5	 The Carillo	 1:05.61	 (22.95)	 2	 2	 ..... 1¼...........................Good win
2 of 16	 18May24	 FLE	 turf	 1100	 S 	 BM70	 [	 3]	 Zac Spain	 54	 $11	 Losesomewinmore	 1:04.61	 (23.03)	 2	 3	 ..... 1¼.............................Nice run
6 of 9	 10Jun24	 MOG	turf	 1200	 S 	 BM64	 [	 3]	 C Williams	 58.5	 $*2.2	 Bossy Nic	 1:11.04	 (23.69)	 6	 6	 ..... 3¼................... Every chance
3 of 8	 12Nov24	 MOG	turf	 1000	 G 	 BM58	 [	 2]	 Logan Bates	 58	 $*1.9	 Harmonett	 0:58.22	 (23.11)	 1	 2	 ..... 1¼........................ Solid effort
7 of 12	 28Nov24	 CAH	 turf	 1000	 G 	 OB64	 [	12]	 Ms D Keane	 55.5	 $4.6	 Stokke	 0:56.89	 (22.41)	 11	 7	 ..... 5½.........................No excuse

6 DARCEANDERMILL Trainer: J Warren Barrier: 5 Total: 44-6-5-4 Prize Money: A$217,525
Jockey: Zac Spain WT: 60 Good: 15-1-0-0 Track: 5-1-1-0

6yo br aus g Fav: 4-2-1-1 58+kg: 35-4-5-4 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 17-2-2-1
Sire: Lonhro Dam: Luce Del Mare J+H: 2-0-0-1 Turf: 42-6-5-4 Soft/Heavy: 29-5-5-4 Last Win: 20/07/24 (282 Days)
Owner: A K Ramsay & K Ramsay

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 12	 07Sep24	 MPK	 turf	 1000	 S 	 OB64	 [	12]	 Zac Spain	 59	 $11	 Deepfloat Diva	 0:58.87	 (--.--)	 6	 10	 ..... 3¼........................ Solid effort
9 of 9	 23Sep24	 WAR	turf	 1000	 S 	 BM64	 [	 4]	 H Coffey	 59	 $4.4	 Call To Glory	 0:58.63	 (--.--)	 4	 4	 ...... 15............................No show
8 of 10	 30Sep24	 MOE	turf	 1111	 S 	 BM58	 [	 1]	 J Maskiell	 61.5	 $7	 Jungle Sensation	 1:08.21	 (23.71)	 9	 10	 ........ 3...................... Well beaten
4 of 9	 21Mar25	 CRA	 turf	 1000	 S 	 OB64	 [	 8]	 K Jennings	 58.5	 $10	 Toronluca	 0:59.80	 (--.--)	 4	 5	 ........ 2.........................Handy run
6 of 7	 23Apr25	 GEE	 turf	 1112	 G 	 BM64	 [	 7]	 H Coffey	 58	 $16	 Miss Swift	 1:04.34	 (--.--)	 6	 6	 ..... 6¾................... Every chance

7 LICORICE PRINCE Trainer: Ms S Reeve Barrier: 11 Total: 27-3-5-2 Prize Money: A$95,225
Jockey: N Punch WT: 60 Good: 19-3-5-2 Track: 1-0-0-0

8yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 26-3-5-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 18-3-3-1
Sire: Master Of Design Dam: Cinnamon Sticks J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 18-0-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 8-0-0-0 Last Win: 29/05/23 (700 Days)
Owner: Mrs S Reeve &  Ms S Woodberry

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 9	 21Feb24	 SLS	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM64	 [	 6]	 W Egan	 61.5	 $101	 Austmarr	 0:55.82	 (21.33)	 8	 8	 ...... 16............................No show
8 of 10	 27Feb25	 RAC	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM64	 [	 5]	 Ms C Hefel	 60	 $81	 Toronado Boom	 0:57.74	 (21.93)	 6	 6	 ..... 3¾...................... Well beaten
5 of 9	 21Mar25	 CRA	 turf	 1000	 S 	 OB64	 [	 2]	 Ms C Hefel	 60	 $20	 Toronluca	 0:59.80	 (--.--)	 7	 8	 ..... 3¼.......................... Fair effort
8 of 8	 03Apr25	 RAC	 turf	 1200	 G 	 OB64	 [	 6]	 Logan Bates	 57.5	 $81	 Spione	 1:10.48	 (22.69)	 7	 8	 ..... 6¾...................... Well beaten
8 of 10	 18Apr25	 CRA	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM58	 [	 2]	 Will Price	 61	 $71	 Pano’s Pride	 0:58.67	 (23.40)	 9	 9	 ..... 5½...................... Well beaten

8 AUCKLAND Trainer: Simone Walker Barrier: 4 Total: 22-3-1-2 Prize Money: A$74,185
Jockey: T Nugent WT: 58.5 Good: 10-1-0-1 Track: 2-0-1-0

6yo b aus g Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 20-3-1-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-0
Sire: Holler Dam: Jayda Elizabeth J+H: 4-0-0-0 Turf: 19-3-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 12-2-1-1 Last Win: 14/09/24 (226 Days)
Owner: A D Walker, Miss S Walker, N Preston, Mrs M A Walker, D Walker, Miss P Gilcrist, Ms A Walker, J Reale, Ms C R Walker & L Carter

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 12	 02Nov24	 TRG	 turf	 1100	 G 	 OB58	 [	 7]	 T Ladd	 60	 $26	 The Wizard King	 1:03.84	 (23.43)	 4	 6	 ..... 4¼...................... Well beaten
3 of 11	 17Nov24	 GEE	 turf	 1335	 G 	 OB58	 [	 7]	 Tatum Bull	 58	 $6	 Rich And Joyful	 1:20.40	 (24.86)	 1	 1	 ..... 1¾........................ Solid effort
5 of 9	 30Nov24	 YAG	 turf	 1209	 H 	 OB58	 [	 6]	 Tatum Bull	 59.5	 $10	 Too Viennese	 1:15.12	 (--.--)	 7	 7	 ..... 3¾.......................... Fair effort
5 of 12	 06Dec24	 MOG	turf	 1200	 G 	 BM58	 [	 3]	 C Newitt	 59	 $18	 Superset	 1:11.49	 (24.73)	 5	 5	 ....... ¾.......................... Fair effort
7 of 11	 12Apr25	 WER	turf	 1100	 G 	 OB58	 [	 1]	 C Parish	 59	 $16	 Croatian Art	 1:05.17	 (23.83)	 4	 5	 ..... 4¼.........................No excuse

9 SIMPLY LUSCIOUS Trainer: Corstens/Larkin Barrier: 3 Total: 7-1-1-1 Prize Money: A$30,090
Jockey: J Noonan WT: 58 Good: 5-1-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus f Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-1-1-1
Sire: Kobayashi Dam: Veronica J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 7-1-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-1-0 Last Win: 23/11/24 (156 Days)
Owner: S T R Simply Luscious \, J W Allcock, Highflyer Racing, Mrs M R Blair, D J Blair, G M Young, X P Burke, Palya Bloodstock Pty Ltd , M Harris, Mrs E C Connell, t Johnson, M A Kristalyn, 
S Paynter, R Allcock, A Newsome, B A McKiterick, W L Johnston, Three Co

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 8	 26Oct24	 YAG	 turf	 1009	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 J Stanley	 56	 $6.5	 Give Faith	 0:58.87	 (23.13)	 1	 1	 ..... 2½.............................Nice run
3 of 7	 14Nov24	 BAR	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 J Childs	 56	 $11	 Lunar Module	 0:58.43	 (22.45)	 1	 1	 ........ 3........................ Solid effort
1 of 10	 23Nov24	 TAT	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 Christopher Pang	 53	 $*2.2	 Murmullo	 0:58.79	 (23.29)	 1	 1	 ...... ns...........................Good win
11 of 11	22Mar25	 MPK	 turf	 1000	 G 	 1	 [	 1]	 Liam Riordan	 56	 $31	 Immortal Bliss	 0:57.79	 (22.74)	 5	 1	 ....10½....................... Not sighted
5 of 10	 18Apr25	 CRA	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM58	 [	 6]	 Logan Bates	 57	 $21	 Pano’s Pride	 0:58.67	 (23.40)	 1	 2	 ..... 3¾.......................... Fair effort

10 FAITHINHER Trainer: B, W & J Hayes Barrier: 9 Total: 9-1-1-2 Prize Money: A$36,610
Jockey: K Jennings WT: 57.5 Good: 4-0-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo br aus m Fav: 2-1-0-0 56-58kg: 6-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-1
Sire: Deep Field Dam: Majestic Faith J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 9-1-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 5-1-0-1 Last Win: 26/11/23 (519 Days)
Owner: Donald’s Racing (Mgr: T Hughes), R Bourne, D J Hogan, C Precious, D Nelson, S Bannister, S Carter, L T Ho, S Tezla, Covid Investments (Mgr: M A Gay), R D Loffler, M K Packer, Dr E 
Ryan, A Wheeler, M D Bannister, T Terris & JAR Racing (Mgr: A Reynolds)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 13	 20Jun24	 WAT	 turf	 1100	 S 	 BM64	 [	 2]	 C Newitt	 55.5	 $19	 Fly On Bye	 1:04.05	 (23.19)	 4	 3	 ........ 2........................ Solid effort
5 of 13	 11Jul24	 BED	 turf	 1100	 S 	 BM58	 [	12]	 B Mc Dougall	 60.5	 $5	 Rockabilly Rebel	 1:05.64	 (24.01)	 6	 6	 ..... 3½.......................... Fair effort
11 of 11	04Aug24	 WOD	turf	 1100	 S 	 OB58	 [	 5]	 B Mc Dougall	 58	 $*3.4	 At The Mint	 1:08.01	 (25.04)	 3	 3	 .....Dnf....................... Not sighted
3 of 9	 25Mar25	 BAR	 turf	 1000	 G 	 OB64	 [	 3]	 Ms H Edgley	 53.5	 $4.2	 Pocket Size	 0:57.01	 (22.32)	 5	 3	 ........ 3........................ Solid effort
6 of 11	 12Apr25	 WER	turf	 1100	 G 	 OB58	 [	 3]	 P Moloney	 58	 $3.4	 Croatian Art	 1:05.17	 (23.83)	 7	 9	 ........ 4................... Every chance
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11 DREAMNT ENOUGH Trainer: Ms B Schreuder Barrier: 8 Total: 24-2-5-2 Prize Money: A$64,550
Jockey: R T Tremsal WT: 56 Good: 17-1-5-2 Track: 1-0-0-0

6yo b/br aus m Fav: 2-0-2-0 56-58kg: 15-2-4-1 Firm: 1-1-0-0 Distance: 2-0-1-0
Sire: Rich Enuff Dam: Goldcraft J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 15-1-3-0 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-0-0 Last Win: 16/10/23 (560 Days)
Owner: Ms K Doggett

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 12	 02Aug24	 BYN	 awt	 1200	 G 	 BM58	 [	 4]	 Jessica Booth	 55	 $26	 True Nobility	 1:12.58	 (24.29)	 3	 3	 ..... 2¼................... Every chance
6 of 11	 17Aug24	 NAD	 turf	 1200	 H 	 BM50	 [	 2]	 Ms H Edgley	 62	 $6.5	 Mother Joy	 1:12.82	 (24.77)	 4	 6	 ........ 5................... Every chance
5 of 13	 24Aug24	 WAT	 turf	 1100	 S 	 OB58	 [	10]	 Ms H Edgley	 56.5	 $15	 Sweet ‘N’ Spicy	 1:04.65	 (23.83)	 2	 2	 ..... 4¼.......................... Fair effort
6 of 10	 03Sep24	 BEN	 turf	 1212	 G 	 BM58	 [	 3]	 Ms H Edgley	 56	 $16	 Miss Winslet	 1:12.38	 (--.--)	 2	 2	 ..... 4¼................... Every chance
6 of 13	 16Sep24	 COR	 turf	 1300	 G 	 BM58	 [	 7]	 N Heywood	 59	 $13	 Tycoon Jenny	 1:17.20	 (24.11)	 3	 4	 ........ 1................... Every chance
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R6 28 Apr 2025 | Mornington | Coastal Agents (Bm58)
Distance: 1500m | Class: BM58	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $27,000
2:00 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 051980
	 2	 781717
	 3	 661956
	 4	 221
	 5	 967114
	 6	 843667
	 7	 430427
	 8	 245001
	 9	 195687
	10	 342225
	11	 221636
	12	 447562
	13	 266889
	14	 120111

UNFAIR DISMISSAL
BRITISH POET
GAGO
PODARGONI
SON OF GRACE
TAPA CAPALL
NO NEW TRICKS
AMAPOLA
MORISA
PAINT ME RED
WOMEN IN UNIFORM
POPEYE THE SAILOR
JAMESARELLI
DOWNTOWN MAN

63.5
63
62.5
61.5
60.5
59.5
59
58.5
58
58
58
56
55
54

2
7
3
14
9
11
8
1
5
4
13
6
10
12

L CARTWRIGHT  2 

MS H EDGLEY  2 

J NOONAN
K JENNINGS
NEIL FARLEY
C GAUDRY
JAMIE MELHAM
ZAC SPAIN
T STOCKDALE
D MOOR
J MOTT
J BOWDITCH
R T TREMSAL
--

D M NOONAN
R GOODWIN
G B ANDREWS
B, W & J HAYES
MS A SHEEHAN
BRIDEOAKE/JENKINS
A W KEENAN
D O’BRIEN
M KENT
BRETT SCOTT
B PAPAZAH’DAKIS
MS C BOYD
MS B SCHREUDER
I M PANKHURST

9
4
5
3
6
5
9
3
4
8
5
6
7
5

G
G
G
G
G
G
G
F
M
G
M
G
M
G

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
NZ
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

65
64
63
62
59
57
56
60
58
54
58
50
52
40

	81-�10�-9-11
	 8-�2�-0-1
	15-�3�-1-2
	 3-�1�-2-0
	34-�3�-2-1
	19-�1�-4-5
	71-�7�-8-8
	 6-�1�-1-0
	 6-�1�-0-0
	61-�5�-11-10
	10-�1�-2-1
	33-�3�-6-2
	21-�2�-2-1
	27-�4�-3-2

$403,005
$44,785
$96,400
$36,680
$86,945
$120,820
$262,720
$26,475
$27,600
$191,962
$41,100
$66,273
$64,255
$30,040

	6-�1�-1-2
	1-�0�-0-0
	2-�1�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	13-�2�-2-1
	2-�0�-1-0
	4-�0�-0-1
	1-�1�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	25-�3�-6-5
	4-�1�-1-0
	1-�0�-1-0
	5-�1�-1-0
	3-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14

1 UNFAIR DISMISSAL Trainer: D M Noonan Barrier: 2 Total: 81-10-9-11 Prize Money: A$403,005
Jockey: L Cartwright (a2.0) WT: 63.5 Good: 39-3-4-5 Track: 5-1-1-1

9yo ch aus g Fav: 9-4-1-1 58+kg: 60-8-6-10 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-1-1-2
Sire: All Too Hard Dam: Up And Up J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 79-10-9-11 Soft/Heavy: 42-7-5-6 Last Win: 23/09/24 (217 Days)
Owner: Ms J Joiner, T J Noonan .

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 10	 09Sep24	 BAI	 turf	 1600	 G 	 BM58	 [	 7]	 L Cartwright	 61	 $5	 Kyokushin	 1:39.66	 (--.--)	 2	 2	 ........ 2.......................... Fair effort
1 of 14	 23Sep24	 WAR	turf	 1700	 S 	 BM64	 [	12]	 Jack Hill	 60	 $9	 Infinity Imperial	 1:45.18	 (--.--)	 1	 1	 ....... ¾...........................Good win
9 of 10	 29Sep24	 MOG	turf	 1600	 G 	 BM70	 [	 7]	 Jack Hill	 59	 $11	 Bulawayo	 1:37.25	 (--.--)	 2	 2	 ..... 6¼............................No show
8 of 11	 18Oct24	 MOE	turf	 1600	 H 	 BM64	 [	 9]	 Jack Hill	 62	 $26	 Igotcha	 1:42.96	 (25.97)	 3	 5	 ..... 9½...................... Well beaten
10 of 10	08Apr25	 SAL	 turf	 1419	 G 	 BM64	 [	 7]	 L Cartwright	 59	 $15	 She’s Pretty Rich	 1:25.27	 (23.56)	 4	 5	 ....10¼.......................... Well back

2 BRITISH POET Trainer: R Goodwin Barrier: 7 Total: 8-2-0-1 Prize Money: A$44,785
Jockey: Ms H Edgley (a2.0) WT: 63 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 7-2-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Iffraaj Dam: The Kipling Girl J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 8-2-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 5-2-0-1 Last Win: 21/03/25 (38 Days)
Owner: Graf Racing No 1 (Mgr: J S Urie)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 11	 20Sep24	 BAR	 turf	 1400	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 J Mott	 59.5	 $*5	 Superluminal	 1:26.99	 (23.59)	 2	 2	 ........ 7...................... Well beaten
1 of 11	 25Feb25	 SAL	 turf	 1010	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 M J Dee	 59.5	 $6.5	 She’s Speedy	 0:58.96	 (22.61)	 4	 4	 ...... ns...........................Good win
7 of 11	 06Mar25	 RAC	 turf	 1200	 G 	 OB62	 [	 4]	 J Stanley	 57.5	 $21	 Attain	 1:09.21	 (22.83)	 3	 3	 ..... 3½.........................No excuse
1 of 7	 21Mar25	 CRA	 turf	 1400	 S 	 BM58	 [	 6]	 Ms H Edgley	 59	 $5.5	 No New Tricks	 1:26.38	 (--.--)	 2	 3	 ..... 1¼...........................Good win
7 of 7	 11Apr25	 CRA	 turf	 1300	 G 	 OB64	 [	 4]	 D Stackhouse	 60	 $6	 Stormfront	 1:17.74	 (--.--)	 7	 7	 ....12¼.........................No excuse

3 GAGO Trainer: G B Andrews Barrier: 3 Total: 15-3-1-2 Prize Money: A$96,400
Jockey: J Noonan WT: 62.5 Good: 8-1-0-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b aus g Fav: 3-1-1-0 58+kg: 13-2-0-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-0-0
Sire: Zoustar Dam: Wine Tales J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 15-3-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 7-2-1-0 Last Win: 15/06/24 (317 Days)
Owner: G L Mahomed & Mrs L Mahomed

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 12	 17May24	 SCO	 turf	 1300	 S 	 2	 [	11]	 A Bullock	 59	 $10	 How Dare You	 1:16.66	 (24.09)	 11	 8	 ..... 4¼................... Every chance
1 of 9	 15Jun24	 NEW	turf	 1250	 H 	 BM68	 [	 5]	 M Bell	 57.5	 $12	 Herb	 1:16.92	 (24.63)	 6	 8	 ........ 1...........................Good win
9 of 12	 27Oct24	 SAL	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM70	 [	 7]	 J Maskiell	 58	 $41	 He’s Handsome	 1:10.73	 (23.30)	 11	 11	 ..... 4½............................No show
5 of 7	 20Mar25	 RAC	 turf	 1200	 S 	 BM64	 [	 7]	 K Jennings	 60.5	 $81	 Big Swinger	 1:11.29	 (22.74)	 7	 7	 ........ 7.......................... Fair effort
6 of 8	 03Apr25	 RAC	 turf	 1200	 G 	 OB64	 [	 1]	 K Jennings	 60	 $31	 Spione	 1:10.48	 (22.69)	 6	 7	 ..... 3½................... Every chance

4 PODARGONI Trainer: B, W & J Hayes Barrier: 14 Total: 3-1-2-0 Prize Money: A$36,680
Jockey: K Jennings WT: 61.5 Good: 3-1-2-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-1-2-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Magna Grecia Dam: Cornflower Blue J+H: 1-0-1-0 Turf: 3-1-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 13/04/25 (15 Days)
Owner: Price Bloodstock Management Ltd (Mgr: Ms J G Chapman)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 8	 17Dec24	 BEN	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Tri	 [	 5]	 H Coffey	 ---	 $--	 Reasonable Point	 1:00.84	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 2½........................Barrier trial
1 of 5	 06Jan25	 WOD	turf	 1200	 G 	 Tri	 [	 4]	 C Parish	 ---	 $--	 Rising Water	 1:13.31	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ...... hd........................Barrier trial
2 of 9	 09Mar25	 STC	 turf	 1109	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 K Jennings	 59	 $3.3	 Amraam	 1:06.96	 (22.93)	 5	 5	 ..... 2¼.............................Nice run
2 of 6	 25Mar25	 BAR	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 W Egan	 59	 $3.2	 Mclovin	 1:11.86	 (22.88)	 5	 3	 ....... ½.............................Nice run
1 of 13	 13Apr25	 TER	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 P Moloney	 59	 $3.7	 Sardonian	 1:24.86	 (24.09)	 1	 1	 ..... 1¼...........................Good win
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5 SON OF GRACE Trainer: Ms A Sheehan Barrier: 9 Total: 34-3-2-1 Prize Money: A$86,945
Jockey: Neil Farley WT: 60.5 Good: 21-2-1-1 Track: 4-0-1-0

6yo br aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 24-2-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 13-2-2-1
Sire: Cowboy Blue Dam: Silver Trinket J+H: 4-2-0-0 Turf: 33-3-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 13-1-1-0 Last Win: 23/03/25 (36 Days)
Owner: Mrs S M McLees, R M Ryan, Miss A M Sheehan, G Alford, C Jones & R Roderick

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 9	 31Jan25	 WER	turf	 1400	 G 	 BM58	 [	 3]	 Ms C Gaudray	 58	 $26	 Diamond War	 1:26.65	 (24.57)	 1	 3	 ..... 5¼................... Every chance
7 of 10	 12Feb25	 SEY	 turf	 1600	 G 	 BM58	 [	 3]	 S Clarke	 57.5	 $91	 Powerful Torque	 1:36.13	 (23.65)	 1	 3	 ..... 7¼.........................No excuse
1 of 10	 27Feb25	 KYN	 turf	 1454	 G 	 BM58	 [	 9]	 Neil Farley	 56.5	 $12	 Brazen Bliss	 1:28.40	 (24.13)	 1	 1	 ........ 1...........................Good win
1 of 11	 23Mar25	 GEE	 turf	 1521	 G 	 OB58	 [	10]	 Neil Farley	 58.5	 $14	 Fine Rebel	 1:33.33	 (23.69)	 1	 1	 ....... ¾...........................Good win
4 of 9	 11Apr25	 GEE	 turf	 1500	 G 	 BM64	 [	 5]	 Neil Farley	 57.5	 $21	 Arizona Activist	 1:31.10	 (--.--)	 1	 1	 ..... 5¼.........................Handy run

6 TAPA CAPALL Trainer: Brideoake/Jenkins Barrier: 11 Total: 19-1-4-5 Prize Money: A$120,820
Jockey: C Gaudry WT: 59.5 Good: 6-0-2-1 Track: 3-0-0-1

5yo br aus g Fav: 4-0-1-1 58+kg: 10-1-2-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-1-0
Sire: Fiorente Dam: Khali Rock J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 19-1-4-5 Soft/Heavy: 13-1-2-4 Last Win: 01/05/22 (1093 Days)
Owner: J P Mcnamara, Ms R Deininger, Mrs G K McNamara & E R Swan

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 9	 25Jul24	 BED	 turf	 1600	 H 	 BM64	 [	 4]	 E Brown	 58	 $4.6	 Lord Domino	 1:40.55	 (--.--)	 4	 6	 ..... 5¼.........................Handy run
3 of 13	 24Aug24	 WAT	 turf	 2000	 S 	 OB58	 [	 2]	 Zac Spain	 60	 $*3.6	 King’s Reign	 2:07.99	 (24.87)	 5	 5	 ....... ½........................ Solid effort
6 of 10	 06Sep24	 MOG	turf	 2460	 S 	 BM58	 [	 1]	 Jye McNeil	 60	 $4.2	 Tobi Saru	 2:35.77	 (24.87)	 6	 8	 ....13½................... Every chance
6 of 7	 29Sep24	 MOG	turf	 2000	 S 	 BM70	 [	 7]	 Ms C Gaudray	 54	 $8	 Lodbrok	 2:04.52	 (--.--)	 2	 1	 ...... 10................... Every chance
7 of 12	 12Apr25	 WER	turf	 1400	 G 	 OB58	 [	 6]	 M Castle	 59.5	 $7	 Aureate	 1:24.84	 (24.15)	 2	 2	 ..... 5¾.........................No excuse

7 NO NEW TRICKS Trainer: A W Keenan Barrier: 8 Total: 71-7-8-8 Prize Money: A$262,720
Jockey: Jamie Melham WT: 59 Good: 36-4-2-4 Track: 2-0-0-0

9yo br aus g Fav: 13-3-2-1 58+kg: 53-7-6-4 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-0-1
Sire: Fighting Sun Dam: Il Sogno J+H: 1-0-1-0 Turf: 65-5-8-8 Soft/Heavy: 35-3-6-4 Last Win: 03/03/24 (421 Days)
Owner: Ms S E Mackenzie, A W Keenan, Mrs K Keenan, M Keenan, Miss J Keenan, Mrs V J E Keenan, G M Keenan, M L Hill, M Risch, Mrs S Risch, Mrs J Dixon, J Dixon, D E Hoffman & C 
Caruana

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 10	 09Sep24	 BAI	 turf	 1600	 G 	 BM58	 [	 4]	 Jye McNeil	 61	 $*4	 Kyokushin	 1:39.66	 (--.--)	 3	 4	 ....... ½........................ Solid effort
11 of 15	22Sep24	 MTG	 turf	 1550	 H 	 BM62	 [	 4]	 C Murray	 59	 $12	 Unamerican	 1:40.96	 (--.--)	 5	 6	 ...... 16....................... Not sighted
4 of 7	 07Mar25	 MOV	turf	 1200	 G 	 BM64	 [	 4]	 Logan Bates	 54	 $26	 Merrigold	 1:11.12	 (23.67)	 7	 7	 ..... 3¼.........................Handy run
2 of 7	 21Mar25	 CRA	 turf	 1400	 S 	 BM58	 [	 7]	 Jamie Melham	 60	 $*2.2	 British Poet	 1:26.38	 (--.--)	 6	 6	 ..... 1¼.............................Nice run
7 of 10	 08Apr25	 SAL	 turf	 1419	 G 	 BM64	 [	 4]	 Logan Bates	 55.5	 $5.5	 She’s Pretty Rich	 1:25.27	 (23.56)	 5	 4	 ..... 6½.........................No excuse

8 AMAPOLA Trainer: D O’Brien Barrier: 1 Total: 6-1-1-0 Prize Money: A$26,475
Jockey: Zac Spain WT: 58.5 Good: 6-1-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus f Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: Zoustar Dam: Sanako J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 6-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 10/04/25 (18 Days)
Owner: R M Anderson & Mrs P Anderson

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 11	 17Oct24	 BAR	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 Jye McNeil	 56	 $6.5	 Lady Sadler	 1:27.07	 (24.01)	 2	 4	 ..... 1¼.........................Handy run
5 of 11	 31Oct24	 WAR	turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 Liam Riordan	 56	 $4.6	 Cachink	 1:23.57	 (24.36)	 4	 4	 ..... 3¾.......................... Fair effort
10 of 12	23Feb25	 BAR	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 Liam Riordan	 56	 $6.5	 World’s My Oyster	 1:03.64	 (23.15)	 7	 7	 ........ 8.......................... Well back
12 of 14	15Mar25	 GEE	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 D Moor	 57	 $9.5	 Harrumph Harrumph	 1:24.86	 (23.03)	 8	 8	 ....10¾...................... Well beaten
1 of 10	 10Apr25	 KYN	 turf	 1454	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 Zac Spain	 56	 $*3.9	 Bubbles Time	 1:27.82	 (24.09)	 1	 1	 ....... ½...........................Good win

9 MORISA Trainer: M Kent Barrier: 5 Total: 6-1-0-0 Prize Money: A$27,600
Jockey: T Stockdale WT: 58 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Maurice Dam: Awsaaf J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 6-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-0-0 Last Win: 27/12/23 (488 Days)
Owner: K B Bloodstock

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 11	 11May24	 CAU	 turf	 1400	 S 	 BM70	 [	 6]	 T Stockdale	 56.5	 $21	 Miss Aria	 1:25.78	 (--.--)	 8	 10	 ....11½............................No show
5 of 9	 05Jun24	 SLS	 turf	 1600	 G 	 BM64	 [	 9]	 Ms J Kennedy	 56	 $17	 Furlanetto	 1:36.80	 (--.--)	 1	 1	 ..... 2¾.......................... Fair effort
6 of 10	 19Jun24	 SHS	 turf	 1600	 S 	 BM70	 [	 1]	 B Mc Dougall	 56	 $19	 Subrising	 1:37.98	 (23.80)	 3	 3	 ..... 5¼................... Every chance
8 of 9	 21Jan25	 YAG	 turf	 1209	 G 	 BM58	 [	 2]	 B Kinninmont	 58	 $8	 Dreamwoman	 1:12.17	 (24.07)	 8	 9	 ..... 5½...................... Well beaten
7 of 10	 20Feb25	 RAC	 turf	 1600	 G 	 BM58	 [	 8]	 D Stackhouse	 61	 $41	 She’s A Hustler	 1:39.15	 (23.71)	 8	 8	 ..... 7½.........................No excuse

10 PAINT ME RED Trainer: Brett Scott Barrier: 4 Total: 61-5-11-10 Prize Money: A$191,962
Jockey: D Moor WT: 58 Good: 38-3-7-5 Track: 9-2-1-2

8yo ch nz g Fav: 10-3-0-2 58+kg: 41-4-7-7 Firm: 1-0-1-0 Distance: 25-3-6-5
Sire: Battle Paint Dam: Creme Glacee J+H: 1-0-1-0 Turf: 60-5-11-10 Soft/Heavy: 22-2-3-5 Last Win: 28/04/22 (1096 Days)
Owner: Mrs K D Scott, D Bowman, G S Pollerd, A Colosimo, M A Schiavone, M H Rykers, Mrs A Pahl, Ms S Harden, Mrs D J Carter, D P Waddingham, G W Carter, K F Doyle, Mrs V M Stack-
house, T Van, Ms J L Symmons, Mrs P A Nicholas, M J M Lanza, The Saturday Stuffup (Mg

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 10	 24Jan25	 KIL	 turf	 1454	 G 	 BM58	 [	 4]	 T Nugent	 58.5	 $*4.2	 Flashbang	 1:29.36	 (24.19)	 4	 3	 ..... 3¼.........................Handy run
2 of 8	 11Feb25	 KIL	 turf	 1462	 G 	 BM64	 [	 1]	 D Moor	 55	 $11	 Sweet Jasmine	 1:30.17	 (23.93)	 1	 1	 ........ 1.............................Nice run
2 of 10	 27Feb25	 KYN	 turf	 1454	 G 	 BM58	 [	 1]	 Neil Farley	 58	 $7.5	 Sunset Beauty	 1:27.95	 (24.19)	 4	 3	 ........ 1.............................Nice run
2 of 7	 14Mar25	 KIL	 turf	 1612	 G 	 BM58	 [	 6]	 Neil Farley	 58	 $6	 Coco Jen	 1:40.35	 (24.13)	 1	 1	 ..... 1¾.............................Nice run
5 of 9	 10Apr25	 KYN	 turf	 1454	 G 	 BM64	 [	 6]	 M Castle	 55	 $19	 Tacito	 1:26.85	 (23.99)	 7	 8	 ..... 3¾.......................... Fair effort
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11 WOMEN IN UNIFORM Trainer: B Papazah’dakis Barrier: 13 Total: 10-1-2-1 Prize Money: A$41,100
Jockey: J Mott WT: 58 Good: 7-1-1-0 Track: 2-1-0-0

5yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-1-1-0
Sire: Epaulette Dam: Albakoor J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 9-1-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-1-1 Last Win: 03/11/24 (176 Days)
Owner: Ms H Papazaharoudakis

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 12	 18Oct24	 MOE	turf	 1600	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 L Nolen	 57.5	 $8	 She Nailed It	 1:40.41	 (25.09)	 7	 4	 .....Lnk.............................Nice run
1 of 11	 03Nov24	 MOG	turf	 1500	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 L Nolen	 57.5	 $4.6	 Zoussential	 1:30.87	 (24.83)	 2	 2	 ...... ns...........................Good win
6 of 9	 04Dec24	 CAH	 turf	 1500	 G 	 1	 [	 7]	 L Nolen	 56.5	 $26	 Ersa	 1:30.26	 (23.40)	 8	 7	 ..... 4½................... Every chance
3 of 7	 21Mar25	 CRA	 turf	 1400	 S 	 BM58	 [	 5]	 Nadia Daniels	 55.5	 $16	 British Poet	 1:26.38	 (--.--)	 7	 7	 ..... 2¼........................ Solid effort
6 of 7	 04Apr25	 CRA	 turf	 1400	 G 	 1	 [	 3]	 J Bowditch	 56	 $19	 Howdy	 1:24.28	 (23.69)	 3	 5	 ..... 8¾................... Every chance

12 POPEYE THE SAILOR Trainer: Ms C Boyd Barrier: 6 Total: 33-3-6-2 Prize Money: A$66,273
Jockey: J Bowditch WT: 56 Good: 23-2-3-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo b aus g Fav: 4-1-1-0 56-58kg: 11-2-1-0 Firm: 1-0-1-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0
Sire: Nom Du Jeu Dam: Authoress J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 32-3-6-2 Soft/Heavy: 9-1-2-1 Last Win: 03/02/24 (450 Days)
Owner: Mrs J A Richards, R M Richards, D M Richards & G J Richards

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 6	 09Nov24	 BLN	 turf	 1600	 G 	 Open	 [	 5]	 R Douglas	 67	 $5	 Jack Knows Best	 1:37.75	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 5¾.........................Handy run
7 of 9	 09Mar25	 BLN	 turf	 1600	 G 	 Open	 [	 9]	 R Douglas	 66.5	 $14	 Shez Steamin’	 1:37.99	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 4½.........................No excuse
5 of 10	 29Mar25	 BLN	 turf	 1600	 G 	 Open	 [	 1]	 B Moffat	 66	 $8	 Achaeus	 1:37.60	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 3¼.......................... Fair effort
6 of 10	 12Apr25	 BLN	 turf	 1600	 G 	 Open	 [	10]	 B Moffat	 65.5	 $10	 Anything But	 1:37.26	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 7¼................... Every chance
2 of 7	 20Apr25	 SWC	turf	 1600	 F 	 Open	 [	 7]	 R Douglas	 65	 $7	 Cent To War	 1:43.20	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ........ 4.............................Nice run

13 JAMESARELLI Trainer: Ms B Schreuder Barrier: 10 Total: 21-2-2-1 Prize Money: A$64,255
Jockey: R T Tremsal WT: 55 Good: 19-2-2-1 Track: 2-0-0-0

7yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 5-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-1-1-0
Sire: Jimmy Creed Dam: Misscatelli J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 21-2-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: 11/02/23 (807 Days)
Owner: Ms S A Schreuder, C Cimino, Ms J M Edwards, S J Wells, Mrs L M Brittain, Mrs M K Brown & Ms K Doggett

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 10	 09May24	 KYN	 turf	 1454	 G 	 BM58	 [	 6]	 J Bowditch	 58	 $13	 Confessed	 1:29.41	 (24.63)	 6	 3	 ..... 5¼................... Every chance
6 of 11	 27May24	 MOG	turf	 1500	 G 	 BM58	 [	 3]	 L Cartwright	 55.5	 $26	 Run Naan	 1:31.42	 (23.89)	 9	 9	 ..... 4½................... Every chance
8 of 13	 27Feb25	 KYN	 turf	 1203	 G 	 BM58	 [	13]	 P Gatt	 59	 $101	 Olivia’s Scandal	 1:11.17	 (23.90)	 13	 13	 ..... 3¾...................... Well beaten
8 of 8	 18Mar25	 BED	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM58	 [	 5]	 P Gatt	 59	 $71	 Baby Hazel	 1:22.74	 (23.03)	 2	 2	 ..... 9¼...................... Well beaten
9 of 11	 12Apr25	 WER	turf	 1400	 G 	 OB58	 [	 2]	 R T Tremsal	 56	 $61	 Alternate	 1:25.70	 (23.93)	 6	 7	 ..... 5½............................No show

14 DOWNTOWN MAN Trainer: I M Pankhurst Barrier: 12 Total: 27-4-3-2 Prize Money: A$30,040
Jockey: -- WT: 54 Good: 21-4-1-2 Track: 2-0-0-0

5yo ch aus g Fav: 1-0-0-1 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 1-0-1-0 Distance: 3-0-0-0
Sire: Manhattan Rain Dam: Annie Lane J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 27-4-3-2 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-1-0 Last Win: 12/04/25 (16 Days)
Owner: I M Pankhurst & Mrs D J Pankhurst

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 10	 01Mar25	 WOL	turf	 1608	 F 	 Rest	 [	 7]	 M McDonald	 65	 $8	 Maid On Stryke	 1:42.16	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 1¾.............................Nice run
10 of 13	09Mar25	 STC	 turf	 1612	 G 	 OB58	 [	 5]	 P Gatt	 54.5	 $51	 Frosted Romance	 1:38.40	 (24.54)	 11	 10	 ..... 5¾.......................... Well back
1 of 9	 22Mar25	 HEA	 turf	 1650	 G 	 Rest	 [	 1]	 M McDonald	 65	 $4.6	 Some Eclipse	 1:44.83	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ...... hd...........................Good win
1 of 9	 29Mar25	 BLN	 turf	 1600	 G 	 Rest	 [	 1]	 M McDonald	 66.5	 $4.8	 Immorality	 1:38.13	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ........ 2...........................Good win
1 of 10	 12Apr25	 BLN	 turf	 1600	 G 	 Rest	 [	 9]	 M McDonald	 68	 $4.2	 Carlito Brigante	 1:37.69	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 1¾...........................Good win
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R7 28 Apr 2025 | Mornington | Betavet (Bm58)
Distance: 1200m | Class: BM58	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $27,000
2:30 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 176453
	 2	 511962
	 3	 106468
	 4	 1
	 5	 000109
	 6	 448173
	 7	 15
	 8	 160766
	 9	 418351
	10	 652695
	11	 375820
	12	 796432
	13	 226016
	14	 607235

SUPPOSE I DO
FIVE STAR KING
MARLION’S DREAM
BABUSHKA MISS
MARXIST
ROSE OF ENGLAND
SELF SERVE
THE VICTRESS
HOT CHILLI MAMA
MAGIC DRUM
BENCOUVER
REBILLYOUS
SHEEZA TORONADO
MRS GOSSIP

62
61.5
61
60
59.5
59.5
59.5
59.5
59
59
58.5
58.5
58.5
55.5

3
15
13
6
10
12
2
11
1
16
9
5
4
7

J BOWDITCH
L CARTWRIGHT  2 

J MOTT
MS D KEANE  2 

MS C HEFEL
BEN ALLEN
J CHILDS
D MOOR
SAGE DURIC  3 

S CLARKE  1.5 
ZAC SPAIN
P GATT
K JENNINGS
J NOONAN

J R ALLEN
J SADLER
B PAPAZAH’DAKIS
ALEXANDER RAE
AARON LAING
MS C LITTLEFIELD
D O’BRIEN
M WALKER
J SADLER
KWILSON
M J MEHEGAN
MS S TROLOVE
DYLAN DUNN
T NOONAN

5
4
7
3
5
4
3
3
4
7
5
5
5
5

G
G
G
F
M
M
F
F
M
G
G
G
M
M

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
NZ
AUS
NZ
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

62
61
60
63
61
61
62
62
60
56
55
55
59
53

	22-�3�-3-6
	17-�2�-1-1
	22-�4�-0-0
	 1-�1�-0-0
	11-�2�-2-0
	 6-�1�-0-1
	 2-�1�-0-0
	 9-�2�-0-0
	14-�2�-0-3
	34-�4�-3-5
	25-�1�-1-2
	23-�2�-3-3
	13-�2�-2-1
	12-�1�-1-1

$99,725
$50,885
$114,150
$23,250
$53,750
$29,175
$21,435
$38,705
$46,985
$106,150
$56,020
$67,690
$53,885
$27,825

	11-�1�-1-3
	8-�2�-0-0
	7-�2�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	5-�0�-1-0
	1-�1�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-0
	8-�1�-0-2
	8-�1�-0-1
	9-�0�-0-1
	13-�2�-3-2
	6-�0�-1-1
	0-�0�-0-0

EMERGENCY
	15	 538733
	16	 066784

HELL BE COMING
MORE TO SEE

56
54

8
14

--
MS YOKO OTA

MS C BOYD
C J DAVIES

5
7

G
G

AUS
AUS

50
39

	23-�1�-0-7
	47-�1�-3-3

$28,430
$52,535

	10-�1�-0-5
	18-�0�-1-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16

1 SUPPOSE I DO Trainer: J R Allen Barrier: 3 Total: 22-3-3-6 Prize Money: A$99,725
Jockey: J Bowditch WT: 62 Good: 12-0-1-5 Track: 3-1-1-1

5yo ch aus g Fav: 6-2-1-2 58+kg: 22-3-3-6 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 11-1-1-3
Sire: Supido Dam: Orutan J+H: 4-1-0-2 Turf: 17-3-3-4 Soft/Heavy: 10-3-2-1 Last Win: 06/09/24 (234 Days)
Owner: Ms S J Clipperton, JR Allen, Peter Ferne Racing (Mgr PA Ferne) & ET Whiting

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 12	 18Sep24	 SHS	 turf	 1300	 G 	 BM64	 [	11]	 Ben Allen	 60.5	 $21	 Kahhof	 1:17.68	 (22.81)	 9	 8	 ..... 4¼.........................No excuse
6 of 10	 27Feb25	 RAC	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM64	 [	 6]	 J Bowditch	 60.5	 $26	 Toronado Boom	 0:57.74	 (21.93)	 5	 7	 ........ 3................... Every chance
4 of 7	 20Mar25	 RAC	 turf	 1200	 S 	 BM64	 [	 5]	 Ben Allen	 60	 $26	 Big Swinger	 1:11.29	 (22.74)	 5	 6	 ..... 4¼.........................Handy run
5 of 8	 30Mar25	 SAL	 turf	 1200	 S 	 BM64	 [	 3]	 Ben Allen	 59.5	 $*2.7	 Master Of Chant	 1:10.00	 (23.25)	 8	 8	 ..... 4¼.......................... Fair effort
3 of 7	 18Apr25	 CRA	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM64	 [	 1]	 Ben Allen	 59	 $5	 Zadar Sunset	 1:11.37	 (23.63)	 6	 3	 ........ 2........................ Solid effort

2 FIVE STAR KING Trainer: J Sadler Barrier: 15 Total: 17-2-1-1 Prize Money: A$50,885
Jockey: L Cartwright (a2.0) WT: 61.5 Good: 14-2-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 13-1-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 8-2-0-0
Sire: Toronado Dam: Four Star Princess J+H: 1-0-1-0 Turf: 13-2-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-1 Last Win: 08/02/25 (79 Days)
Owner: Ms S K Shultz, D W Clifford, J L McCartney, Mrs M K McCartney, ELLDRO (Mgr: J Bourk), K J Crossland & D B Golf (Mgr: D Graham)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 10	 21Jan25	 YAG	 turf	 1209	 G 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 P Moloney	 59.5	 $5.5	 Unriddle	 1:12.35	 (23.72)	 1	 1	 ..... 2¾...........................Good win
1 of 9	 08Feb25	 YAG	 turf	 1209	 G 	 OB58	 [	 9]	 Sage Duric	 56	 $7	 Steely Hustler	 1:12.10	 (24.05)	 2	 2	 ....... ½...........................Good win
9 of 11	 06Mar25	 RAC	 turf	 1200	 G 	 OB62	 [	 6]	 E Pozman	 58	 $41	 Attain	 1:09.21	 (22.83)	 2	 2	 ..... 5¼............................No show
6 of 9	 31Mar25	 YAG	 turf	 1209	 S 	 BM58	 [	 9]	 Ben Allen	 62	 $15	 Grinzinger Moon	 1:11.72	 (23.67)	 9	 7	 ..... 9¾................... Every chance
2 of 7	 11Apr25	 CRA	 turf	 1300	 G 	 OB64	 [	 7]	 L Cartwright	 56.5	 $31	 Stormfront	 1:17.74	 (--.--)	 1	 1	 ....... ¾.............................Nice run

3 MARLION’S DREAM Trainer: B Papazah’dakis Barrier: 13 Total: 22-4-0-0 Prize Money: A$114,150
Jockey: J Mott WT: 61 Good: 15-2-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

7yo b aus g Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 22-4-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-2-0-0
Sire: Skilled Dam: Dream Chaser J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 22-4-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 7-2-0-0 Last Win: 30/05/24 (333 Days)
Owner: T M Scales, Ms B J Patterson, D P Juratowitch, Mrs S H Juratowitch, J A Robertson, H R Smart, D A Wouters, J A F Rabl, N A Robertson, M J Mattsson, Mrs M J Mattsson, R M Scales, 
Mrs J M Scales, D L Q Anders, Mrs E K Anders & B R Cross

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 10	07Aug24	 SLS	 turf	 1300	 S 	 BM64	 [	10]	 L Nolen	 60	 $15	 Prevailed	 1:19.17	 (23.25)	 10	 10	 ..... 5¾.......................... Well back
6 of 9	 21Aug24	 SLS	 turf	 1300	 G 	 BM64	 [	 7]	 W Egan	 59.5	 $26	 Riproar	 1:18.26	 (23.82)	 8	 7	 ........ 3................... Every chance
4 of 11	 06Mar25	 RAC	 turf	 1200	 G 	 OB62	 [	 8]	 D Lane	 60	 $10	 Attain	 1:09.21	 (22.83)	 7	 8	 ..... 2¾.........................Handy run
6 of 10	 27Mar25	 RAC	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM64	 [	 8]	 D Stackhouse	 59	 $26	 Peel The Stickers	 1:24.39	 (23.77)	 8	 7	 ..... 3½................... Every chance
8 of 10	 03Apr25	 RAC	 turf	 1400	 G 	 OB64	 [	 3]	 D Stackhouse	 58.5	 $21	 Fear No Evil	 1:26.19	 (23.03)	 6	 5	 ..... 3¼...................... Well beaten

4 BABUSHKA MISS Trainer: Alexander Rae Barrier: 6 Total: 1-1-0-0 Prize Money: A$23,250
Jockey: Ms D Keane (a2.0) WT: 60 Good: 1-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Russian Revolution Dam: Lady Loft J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 08/04/25 (20 Days)
Owner: The Lofty Group  (Mgr: P Lofitis)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
1 of 8	 26Jul24	 WAF	 turf	 815	  S 	 Tri	 [	 2]	 Ms R King	 ---	 $--	 Ladie’s Secret	 0:48.53	 (23.00)	 -	 -	 ...... nk........................Barrier trial
2 of 7	 05Aug24	 HAW	turf	 1000	 G 	 Tri	 [	 1]	 J Overmeire	 ---	 $--	 Mogul Monarch	 1:00.56	 (23.10)	 -	 -	 ..... 1¾........................Barrier trial
2 of 7	 14Nov24	 HAW	turf	 800	  G 	 Tri	 [	 1]	 M Bell	 ---	 $--	 Overtook	 0:48.09	 (22.27)	 -	 -	 ..... 1¼........................Barrier trial
1 of 7	 08Apr25	 SAL	 turf	 1008	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 J Noonan	 56	 $7.5	 Scorched Lane	 0:58.93	 (22.59)	 1	 1	 ...... nk...........................Good win
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5 MARXIST Trainer: Aaron Laing Barrier: 10 Total: 11-2-2-0 Prize Money: A$53,750
Jockey: Ms C Hefel WT: 59.5 Good: 4-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo ch aus m Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 5-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-0-1-0
Sire: Capitalist Dam: Prerequisite J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 11-2-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 7-2-1-0 Last Win: 30/09/24 (210 Days)
Owner: A E Laing, M Kahler, J J Kennedy, F Nardo, J Doran, J King, J P Papas, Mrs J L King, A E Jacobs, J Millhouse, J L C Lelay & M Jenkin

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

11 of 11	10May23	 SHS	 turf	 1300	 H 	 BM64	 [	 7]	 A Lynch	 59	 $61	 Free Willed	 1:21.62	 (24.99)	 10	 10	 ....18¼....................... Not sighted
11 of 11	18Sep24	 SHS	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM64	 [	 7]	 L Currie	 56	 $101	 Mantua	 0:56.23	 (21.73)	 8	 9	 ....10½....................... Not sighted
1 of 10	 30Sep24	 MOE	turf	 1111	 S 	 BM58	 [	 7]	 B Mc Dougall	 58.5	 $19	 Deep Secret	 1:07.66	 (24.43)	 10	 7	 ...... nk...........................Good win
10 of 10	18Oct24	 RAC	 turf	 1200	 H 	 BM64	 [	 6]	 B Mc Dougall	 59.5	 $19	 Capricorn Star	 1:19.34	 (27.07)	 9	 10	 ....35¾.......................... Well back
9 of 10	 08Nov24	 HAM	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM64	 [	 9]	 Jack Hill	 57.5	 $31	 Come Along Jeffrey	 1:10.55	 (22.64)	 8	 9	 ..... 9½............................No show

6 ROSE OF ENGLAND Trainer: Ms C Littlefield Barrier: 12 Total: 6-1-0-1 Prize Money: A$29,175
Jockey: Ben Allen WT: 59.5 Good: 2-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b/br aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: Churchill Dam: Rebel Rose J+H: 2-1-0-0 Turf: 6-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 4-1-0-0 Last Win: 18/10/24 (192 Days)
Owner: JWB Thoroughbreds (Mgr: B R Broomhead), J H Knox, Ms C J Littlefield, D M Burgess, D J Conway, S Hewett, G J Andrews, Mrs L Andrews, Mrs C L Rogers, G Stoitsis, W Palmer & B 
M Ziegler

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 11	 23Apr24	 SAL	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	11]	 M Michel	 56	 $7	 Ricky Runs	 1:24.81	 (24.07)	 1	 1	 ........ 1.........................Handy run
8 of 10	 15May24	 SHS	 turf	 1600	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 Jack Hill	 57.5	 $12	 Ginger Sweet	 1:38.23	 (23.21)	 8	 7	 ........ 7...................... Well beaten
1 of 8	 18Oct24	 RAC	 turf	 1200	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 Ben Allen	 57.5	 $3.7	 Adiuro	 1:14.64	 (25.25)	 3	 1	 ..... 5½...........................Good win
7 of 11	 27Nov24	 GEE	 turf	 1300	 H 	 BM64	 [	 1]	 Ben Allen	 59	 $3.5	 Hot Chilli Mama	 1:21.91	 (26.09)	 5	 5	 ....12½.........................No excuse
3 of 10	 12Dec24	 KYN	 turf	 1454	 G 	 BM58	 [	10]	 J Maskiell	 59.5	 $6	 Super Trooper	 1:27.60	 (23.49)	 6	 5	 ..... 1¾........................ Solid effort

7 SELF SERVE Trainer: D O’Brien Barrier: 2 Total: 2-1-0-0 Prize Money: A$21,435
Jockey: J Childs WT: 59.5 Good: 2-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b nz f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Ocean Park Dam: Checkout J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 10/03/25 (49 Days)
Owner: D T O’Brien & Mrs J O’Brien

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
2 of 10	 10Feb25	 COL	 turf	 800	  G 	 Tri	 [	 5]	 Liam Riordan	 ---	 $--	 Forever Jeune	 0:47.15	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 1½........................Barrier trial
1 of 7	 10Mar25	 WAR	turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 T Prebble	 54	 $8	 Fox Man	 0:58.35	 (23.16)	 3	 3	 ...... hd...........................Good win
5 of 8	 10Apr25	 KYN	 turf	 1103	 G 	 BM64	 [	 6]	 Liam Riordan	 57	 $11	 Madame Maserati	 1:03.89	 (23.11)	 5	 5	 ..... 3¼.......................... Fair effort

8 THE VICTRESS Trainer: M Walker Barrier: 11 Total: 9-2-0-0 Prize Money: A$38,705
Jockey: D Moor WT: 59.5 Good: 7-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b/br aus f Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Zousain Dam: Liesele J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 9-2-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-1-0-0 Last Win: 31/08/24 (240 Days)
Owner: Te Akau 2023 Magic Fillies’ Breeding Syndicate (Mgr: Karyn Fenton-Ellis MNZM)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 13	 14Sep24	 RCT	 turf	 1200	 S 	 LR	 [	 1]	 O P Bosson	 56.5	 $2.2	 Raziah	 1:11.18	 (--.--)	 3	 3	 ..... 5¾................... Every chance
10 of 11	12Oct24	 ASB	 turf	 1400	 G 	 G3	 [	 2]	 D J Danis	 55	 $20.1	Raziah	 1:22.97	 (--.--)	 5	 7	 ....10¼.......................... Well back
7 of 8	 07Feb25	 MOV	turf	 1000	 G 	 BM64	 [	 5]	 J Stanley	 56.5	 $26	 Mrs Archibald	 0:59.59	 (24.04)	 8	 8	 ..... 5¾.........................No excuse
6 of 7	 25Feb25	 SAL	 turf	 1010	 G 	 BM64	 [	 7]	 Sage Duric	 57	 $31	 Proved	 0:57.94	 (22.35)	 6	 6	 ..... 9½................... Every chance
6 of 8	 08Apr25	 SAL	 turf	 1008	 G 	 BM64	 [	 7]	 D Stackhouse	 57	 $8.5	 Kyle	 0:58.08	 (22.49)	 8	 8	 ..... 4¼................... Every chance

9 HOT CHILLI MAMA Trainer: J Sadler Barrier: 1 Total: 14-2-0-3 Prize Money: A$46,985
Jockey: Sage Duric (a3.0) WT: 59 Good: 7-1-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo br nz m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 4-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 8-1-0-2
Sire: U S Navy Flag Dam: Accidentallyinlove J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 12-2-0-3 Soft/Heavy: 7-1-0-3 Last Win: 27/11/24 (152 Days)
Owner: B A Wilson, M C Wilson, Mrs J Wilson, Deg Racing (Mgr: D F Degenhardt), R J Bayliss, D J McAleer, J A Orwin, C A Orwin, L Sadler, D Gay, G Williams, M J Williams, M Gargano, J 
Rosenberg, A J Smith & A J Lynch

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 13	 22Sep24	 BAI	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	11]	 Ms C Hefel	 57.5	 $7	 Echuca Moama	 1:12.18	 (23.67)	 2	 2	 ..... 1¼...........................Good win
8 of 10	 08Oct24	 WAT	 turf	 1170	 G 	 BM58	 [	 1]	 Ms C Hefel	 60	 $9	 Villainesque	 1:08.25	 (22.94)	 1	 1	 ..... 4¾...................... Well beaten
3 of 8	 18Oct24	 RAC	 turf	 1400	 H 	 BM64	 [	 7]	 Will Price	 55	 $31	 De La Rocha	 1:31.57	 (26.55)	 1	 1	 ..... 1½........................ Solid effort
5 of 10	 21Nov24	 MOE	turf	 1200	 G 	 BM58	 [	 4]	 T Chapman	 55.5	 $19	 Adrett	 1:11.89	 (23.33)	 2	 2	 ..... 2¼.......................... Fair effort
1 of 11	 27Nov24	 GEE	 turf	 1300	 H 	 BM64	 [	 2]	 T Chapman	 54	 $16	 Capricorn Star	 1:21.91	 (26.09)	 1	 1	 ...... hd...........................Good win

10 MAGIC DRUM Trainer: KWilson Barrier: 16 Total: 34-4-3-5 Prize Money: A$106,150
Jockey: S Clarke (a1.5) WT: 59 Good: 27-4-3-4 Track: 0-0-0-0

7yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 6-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 8-1-0-1
Sire: Magic Albert Dam: A Good Heart J+H: 4-1-0-1 Turf: 27-3-2-4 Soft/Heavy: 7-0-0-1 Last Win: 14/01/24 (470 Days)
Owner: Mrs K L Wilson

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 10	 30Jan25	 RAC	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM64	 [	10]	 T Chapman	 55	 $151	 Naughty Bennie	 1:10.57	 (22.99)	 8	 8	 ........ 5.......................... Fair effort
2 of 8	 18Feb25	 KYN	 turf	 1474	 G 	 BM58	 [	 7]	 T Chapman	 58.5	 $21	 Dantooine	 1:29.12	 (24.09)	 7	 5	 ....... ¾.............................Nice run
6 of 9	 07Mar25	 BAR	 turf	 1600	 G 	 BM58	 [	 9]	 T Chapman	 57.5	 $11	 Flanagan	 1:38.71	 (24.21)	 8	 7	 ..... 3¼................... Every chance
9 of 11	 23Mar25	 BAI	 turf	 1600	 S 	 OB58	 [	 2]	 T Chapman	 58	 $5.5	 Crystanado	 1:37.54	 (24.68)	 1	 1	 ..... 6¾............................No show
5 of 11	 12Apr25	 WER	turf	 1400	 G 	 OB58	 [	 5]	 Ms C Puls	 59.5	 $19	 Alternate	 1:25.70	 (23.93)	 1	 2	 ..... 3¼.......................... Fair effort
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11 BENCOUVER Trainer: M J Mehegan Barrier: 9 Total: 25-1-1-2 Prize Money: A$56,020
Jockey: Zac Spain WT: 58.5 Good: 17-1-1-1 Track: 3-0-0-1

5yo br aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 19-1-1-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 9-0-0-1
Sire: Vancouver Dam: Love Ends J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 20-1-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 8-0-0-1 Last Win: 09/03/23 (781 Days)
Owner: M J M Racing & Bloodstock Pty Ltd (Mgr: M J Mehegan), D G Benyon, Mrs D M Benyon, D G Benyon, T K Benyon, Ms SP Zibell, Kezcocko Racing (Mgr: J G Cocking), R J Mackenzie, 
P C Vella, D B Cook, S C Hargrave, S G Kishere, D J Neilson & R Wadley

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 12	 16Jun24	 MOE	turf	 1623	 H 	 OB58	 [	12]	 T Stockdale	 59	 $10	 Romaji	 1:43.83	 (25.67)	 2	 2	 ..... 6½.........................No excuse
5 of 10	 02Jul24	 SEY	 turf	 1425	 S 	 BM64	 [	 3]	 Logan Bates	 53.5	 $14	 Peel The Stickers	 1:27.79	 (--.--)	 5	 5	 ..... 2¾.......................... Fair effort
8 of 12	 29Jul24	 RAS	 awt	 1200	 G 	 BM58	 [	 8]	 D Stackhouse	 58.5	 $21	 Hollywood Ace	 1:10.66	 (23.33)	 9	 9	 ..... 2¾...................... Well beaten
2 of 11	 05Aug24	 RAS	 awt	 1400	 G 	 BM58	 [	 6]	 D Stackhouse	 58.5	 $10	 New York Scandal	 1:24.27	 (23.20)	 1	 1	 ...... nk.............................Nice run
10 of 12	19Aug24	 RAS	 awt	 1400	 G 	 BM58	 [	 9]	 J Mott	 59	 $14	 Si Si Milano	 1:23.22	 (23.65)	 2	 4	 ..... 7¼.......................... Well back

12 REBILLYOUS Trainer: Ms S Trolove Barrier: 5 Total: 23-2-3-3 Prize Money: A$67,690
Jockey: P Gatt WT: 58.5 Good: 20-2-3-3 Track: 1-0-1-0

5yo br aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 20-2-3-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 13-2-3-2
Sire: Rebel Dane Dam: Majnoonah J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 21-2-3-3 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: 17/12/24 (132 Days)
Owner: D J Wigg & Miss S L Trolove

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 9	 13Feb25	 RAC	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM64	 [	 3]	 A Mc Cabe	 58	 $151	 King Zephyr	 1:11.17	 (22.65)	 5	 7	 ..... 6¼............................No show
6 of 7	 09Mar25	 STC	 turf	 1109	 G 	 BM64	 [	 7]	 Ms J Da Rose	 57	 $31	 Gracie’s Rain	 1:05.41	 (23.65)	 7	 7	 ....10¾................... Every chance
4 of 10	 23Mar25	 BAI	 turf	 1200	 S 	 OB64	 [	10]	 J Duffy	 56	 $21	 Let’s Trot	 1:10.45	 (23.32)	 9	 9	 ..... 4¼.........................Handy run
3 of 9	 08Apr25	 SAL	 turf	 1208	 G 	 BM58	 [	 1]	 Ms C Hefel	 58.5	 $16	 Highland Harley	 1:10.25	 (23.36)	 5	 5	 ..... 1¼........................ Solid effort
2 of 9	 20Apr25	 SAL	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM58	 [	 8]	 C Newitt	 58.5	 $10	 Social Conscience	 1:10.25	 (22.95)	 8	 8	 ..... 2¾.............................Nice run

13 SHEEZA TORONADO Trainer: Dylan Dunn Barrier: 4 Total: 13-2-2-1 Prize Money: A$53,885
Jockey: K Jennings WT: 58.5 Good: 11-2-2-1 Track: 2-0-2-0

5yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 6-0-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-0-1-1
Sire: Toronado Dam: Sheeza Peril J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 10-2-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: 15/03/25 (44 Days)
Owner: M A McFarlane & Mrs M McFarlane

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 10	 19Jan25	 MOG	turf	 1200	 G 	 1	 [	10]	 Tatum Bull	 55.5	 $6.5	 Sumadartson	 1:12.50	 (23.52)	 1	 1	 .....Lnk.............................Nice run
6 of 9	 13Feb25	 RAC	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM64	 [	 5]	 Tatum Bull	 55	 $31	 King Zephyr	 1:11.17	 (22.65)	 1	 1	 ........ 5................... Every chance
11 of 13	27Feb25	 KYN	 turf	 1203	 G 	 BM58	 [	 8]	 D Bates	 59.5	 $6.5	 Olivia’s Scandal	 1:11.17	 (23.90)	 4	 4	 ..... 6¾....................... Not sighted
1 of 9	 15Mar25	 GEE	 turf	 1100	 G 	 OB58	 [	 7]	 L King	 56.5	 $6	 Zoomed	 1:05.18	 (22.59)	 1	 1	 ....... ¾...........................Good win
6 of 8	 31Mar25	 YAG	 turf	 1009	 S 	 BM58	 [	 2]	 L King	 58.5	 $16	 Under My Thumb	 0:59.35	 (23.15)	 7	 8	 ..... 4¾................... Every chance

14 MRS GOSSIP Trainer: T Noonan Barrier: 7 Total: 12-1-1-1 Prize Money: A$27,825
Jockey: J Noonan WT: 55.5 Good: 8-1-1-1 Track: 2-1-0-0

5yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 4-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Artie Schiller Dam: Magnus Slipper J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 10-1-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-0 Last Win: 14/11/23 (531 Days)
Owner: K Horobin & Mrs C Horobin

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

12 of 12	16Jun24	 MOE	turf	 2082	 H 	 OB58	 [	11]	 P Gatt	 57	 $31	 Circling	 2:14.53	 (26.20)	 5	 9	 ....29½...................... Well beaten
7 of 11	 25Aug24	 RAS	 awt	 1400	 G 	 BM58	 [	 5]	 J Bowditch	 56	 $101	 Le Derriere	 1:26.14	 (22.40)	 3	 5	 ..... 4¾.........................No excuse
2 of 12	 14Sep24	 TOO	 turf	 1300	 G 	 BM58	 [	 6]	 O Kendal	 53	 $14	 Private Banker	 1:19.91	 (24.80)	 6	 7	 ...... nk.............................Nice run
3 of 11	 27Sep24	 SUN	 turf	 1400	 G 	 OB58	 [	 3]	 B Wheeler	 56	 $4.6	 Hooks	 1:24.57	 (23.83)	 4	 4	 ..... 1¼........................ Solid effort
5 of 10	 12Oct24	 GCP	 awt	 1540	 G 	 BM58	 [	 7]	 S Cormack	 56	 $5	 Cherbourg	 1:32.31	 (24.29)	 5	 6	 ..... 4½.......................... Fair effort

15 HELL BE COMING Trainer: Ms C Boyd Barrier: 8 Total: 23-1-0-7 Prize Money: A$28,430
Jockey: -- WT: 56 Good: 13-0-0-4 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b aus g Fav: 1-0-0-1 56-58kg: 8-1-0-0 Firm: 2-0-0-1 Distance: 10-1-0-5
Sire: Hellbent Dam: Lissom J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 22-1-0-7 Soft/Heavy: 8-1-0-2 Last Win: 04/02/23 (814 Days)
Owner: R P Douglas

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 8	 23Nov24	 HEA	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Open	 [	 3]	 R Douglas	 67.5	 $8	 Rushford	 1:12.92	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 1½........................ Solid effort
8 of 9	 01Mar25	 WOL	turf	 1008	 F 	 Open	 [	 1]	 R Douglas	 67.5	 $12	 Elly Dee	 1:01.22	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 7¾...................... Well beaten
7 of 10	 29Mar25	 BLN	 turf	 1008	 G 	 Open	 [	 1]	 B Moffat	 66.5	 $13	 Stirrup	 0:59.45	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 7¼.........................No excuse
3 of 10	 12Apr25	 BLN	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Rest	 [	 8]	 Rowan Cox	 69.5	 $13	 Midivani	 1:11.88	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ........ 1........................ Solid effort
3 of 5	 20Apr25	 SWC	turf	 1600	 F 	 Rest	 [	 4]	 R Douglas	 69.5	 $3	 Tussock	 1:40.55	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 2¼........................ Solid effort

16 MORE TO SEE Trainer: C J Davies Barrier: 14 Total: 47-1-3-3 Prize Money: A$52,535
Jockey: Ms Yoko Ota WT: 54 Good: 31-1-2-3 Track: 1-0-0-0

7yo br aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 23-0-2-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 18-0-1-0
Sire: More Than Ready Dam: See The Music J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 41-1-3-3 Soft/Heavy: 16-0-1-0 Last Win: 16/12/21 (1229 Days)
Owner: Mrs D Davies, C Davies, Miss J Davies, P Davies & R Davies

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 8	 23Nov24	 HEA	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Open	 [	 5]	 Dylan Dean	 63	 $13	 Rushford	 1:12.92	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 3¼................... Every chance
6 of 10	 07Dec24	 BLN	 turf	 1200	 S 	 Open	 [	 1]	 Dylan Dean	 67	 $8	 Jennizacinto	 1:13.54	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 7¾................... Every chance
7 of 8	 14Mar25	 CRA	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM58	 [	 7]	 Zoe Waller	 52	 $201	 Primal Spirit	 1:11.36	 (23.66)	 8	 8	 ..... 9¼.........................No excuse
8 of 9	 31Mar25	 YAG	 turf	 1209	 S 	 BM58	 [	 5]	 Ms Yoko Ota	 54	 $151	 Grinzinger Moon	 1:11.72	 (23.67)	 7	 8	 ...... 13...................... Well beaten
4 of 10	 12Apr25	 BLN	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Rest	 [	 2]	 Ms D Walker	 65.5	 $12	 Midivani	 1:11.88	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ........ 1.........................Handy run


